
HE-8000 

*ifllf~T-;F 51 /'J\tJ> tl•J ~ :..- / 
ELECTRONIC LOCKSTITCH BUTION HOLDER 

r -

,,_ "/ '"f '/ 7 
PARTS BOOK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CD 

-f 
2 : 'iii R!.Eiii/For General materials 

Q) 3 : =. ·:; t- lfi/For Knitted materials 

5 : ~7\.Eiil (70mm) / For long-hole (70mm) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 ;:O)*It, 2002~5J'I 0)7'-$11:.;!!~ '"Ci'F~~.ftt:::~O)"t'7. 

2 g~&l.l;t'fi!ft.,:U:.~~~J!~.f't,~t~ri%1J~~LJa:"9 • 

3 iiUIHii"t'tlli~"t ~B!I,I'l,l;t, :~~~~J ~!Ujj"t'ii'<L "Ct:;LJiJ:'t". 

A. ::!:.#llllfil\ • • • . . . . . . . . . . • • • . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. &H!J • ~f'l'llllf* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

c. ..1::-~~ . .. . . .. . .. . . .. . .. . . ... .... 5 

D. H~r.ll~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

E. *~f.J.J:IMJj;fi • • . . • . • • . • • . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

F. ll!l I flllj;fi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

G1. ~IJP.Ilf* (-2.-3) . . . . .. . .. . ... . .. .. 13 

G2. ili'J~f* (-5). .. . .. . . .. . .. . . .. . .. . . 17 

H. h ·;.r5! - 11111!\ • •. . . . • . . • • • . • . . . . . . . . 19 

J. ~ii!v~~lli!Vi\ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

K. Tfllr.llj;fi . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

L. h ?fl!l~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M. 1:\!till!JI!Jitlllli!i . . • . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

N. ~'8~!1111!\ . . . .. . . . . . .. . .. . . . • . . . . . 29 

P. ~~~g; .... ... ... . . .. .... .-.. . . .. 33 

Q. J::*iij IJ J!ll1!\. . • • . • . • • • • • • . • • . • • • • • . 35 

R. T *iii' J IIIli!\. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

s. ttfl'l!R~I:I:I~r..'lfl\......... . ....... .. 43 

T. 1;\H-FH.i-Jt-,;.'!Vi\ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

U1. :::J / 1- D -11-;f- ·;.r 7 .A iil)fl • • • • • • . • • . 45 

U2. :::J / I- D - II-;f. ·;1 7 .A li.'lfl . . . . . . . . . . 49 

U3. ::1 / 1- D - lt,;f, ·;~ 7 .A IIIJg> • • .. .. . .. • 53 

v. ~~,§!,B!Jg> .. .. .. . .. ... • .. • .. .. . . . . 57 

w. / 1) / 1- ¥1&~1J . .. .. .. ... .. .. . .. . 59 

X 1. f<tBl~Jf~fii\ (::t/~3 /$.!'!.) ..... 61 

X2. f:tBl~sOOQ\ (::t /~ 3 ;....$,!'!,) . . .. . 63 

y. 'E - 5I B!Jj,ji .. .. .. . • .. . • • .. • .. .. . • • . 65 

AA. :IJJ{-~Vi\ . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . 67 

Z1. f:f Jl.!'!.lll!f~ . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

Z2. fttil.!'!.r.:lf* .. . . .. .. . .. . .. . . . . .. . . . . 69 

Z3. f<t~.!'!.!llll¥ .. . . .. . . . . . . .. . .. . . . . .. . 73 

Ga1. 7'- ~ll58'a-l[!il< . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . 75 

Ga2. 7'- ~fil!8'a-~ft . . . .. . . .. . .. . . .. .. 76 

Ga3. 7'- ~fil!.!'!.-li~ . .. ... . .. ... .. ... . n 
Wa. tf{;l;7~'" .... ... .. ... . .. . . . . ... . . 78 

~51 . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . 79 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1 This book was prepared based on information available in May 2002. 

2 Parts are subject to changes in design withou1 prior notice. 

3 Parts supplied as complete assemblies are c ircled by a dotted liner_·_-:-"!. 

CONTENTS 

A . Machine body ........................................ 1 T. Operation panel mechanism .•....... ..•.. ... 43 

B. Needle bar and thread take-up U1. Control box mechanism .. . ................. 45 

mechanism . .... .. ...... .. ........ . .. .. . . .. •.• .. 3 U2. Control box mechanism . ... .. .......... .. .. 49 

c. Upper shaft mechanism . .. ................. 5 U3. Control box mechanism ...... .............. 53 

D. Zigzag mechanism ............... . .. ........... 7 v. Power supply equ.,ment mechanism .... 57 

E. Emergency stop mechanism .. ... .. . .... .. 7 W. Printed circu~ board mechanism ........... 59 

F. Presser toot mechanism ...•.......... .•.. . 9 X1. Attachment set (Option parts) ......... .... 61 

G1. Feed me<:hanism (Fo r "·2&-3") ........... 13 X2. Attachment set (Option parts) ......... . ... 63 

G2. Feed mechanism (For "·5") ... . ......... ... 17 Y. Motor mechanism .. . . .. .......... ... .. .. .. . .. 65 

H. Cutte r mechanism ...... .. ........ ............ 19 AA. Safety cover . ... . .............................. 67 

J. Thread breakage detector mechanism. 21 Zl . Accessories ................................ ........... 67 

K. Lower shaft mechanism .. .. ........ .. .. .... 21 Z2. Accessories ........................................... 69 

L. Rotary hook mechanism .................... 23 Z3. Accessories ............................ , .............. 73 

M . Lubrication ... . .... . . ...... .... . ............. .. . 25 Ga1 . Gauge parts List .................................... 75 

N. Threading mechanism ... .. ......... ........ 29 Ga2. Gauge parts List .................................... 76 

P. Bobbin winder mechanism .......... ... . .. . 33 Ga3. Gauge parts List ........................ ............ n 
Q. Upper thread trimmer mechanism ....... 35 Wa. Warning labels ....... : ...... ......................... 78 

R. Lower thread trimmer mechanism . ...•. . 39 Index ............................................... ..... 79 

S. Synchronizer .. .. .. .... . ....... .. .. ...... . ...... 43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . 3:.~111Hft/ Machine body 

31 

8 ~ 

l 

1 
32 

10 

118·H8().()50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A.::Eflls:~~ I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1::/><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 $50124001 1 ~/f? FACE PLATE 
3 062711012 4 t-\' J476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 
4 $50125001 1 f/t ' /:h/1'- COVER, ;T/TAKE·UP LEVER 
5 062680612 1 t-\' J4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X6 
6 $50126001 1 :h''Jf~ REAR COVER 
7 062711012 6 t~. J476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 
8 $50127001 1 '1'77~ TOP COVER 
9 062711612 6 t-\'J476-32X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X16 
10 $50128001 1 1F/1JII'· COVER, ;R·HOOK 
11 104450101 1 J' L.l!/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
12 158879001 1 :h<M'-'/ ? SHAFT, ;R-HOOK COVER 
13 $00306001 1 t//f~/1-~ SPRING, PLATE 
14 025080132 1 t7•rnY3?S WASHER, PLAINS 8 
15 048060342 1 ~I'JE6 RET A IN lNG RING, E6 
16 014760622 1 l't~~w 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
17 117143003 2 if71-'l' 4. 37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37 
19 021680202 2 t'1~2'lJA. 37 NUT, 2 SM4.37 
20 014760622 2 l't~JW 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
21 158830001 2tW BED HINGE 
22 158831001 2 tWt'/ PIN 
2~ 158832000 2 t>'l T :-ffiJ' I. PIN SUPPORT RUBBER 
24 159150000 1 J' l.t/20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
25 117934001 1 J' L.l!/13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
26 159150000 1 J'Mt/20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
27 104449001 1 J'L.t/15. 5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
28 104451101 1 J'J.l!/23.9 RUBBER CAP, 23.9 
29 104450101 2 J'l.l!/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
30 104450101 2 J' J.t/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
31 104450101 1 J' J.t/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
32 104449001 1 J' l.t/15. 5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
33 104449001 1 J'Mt/ 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
34 104450101 1 J ' l.t/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
35 104450101 1 J ' l.t/8 RUBBER CAP. 8 
36 104450101 1 J'l.t/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
37 104450101 2 J' l.t/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
38 104450101 1 J' l.l!/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
39 104449001 2 J' J.t/15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
40 532263001 3 J' J.t/8.5 RUBBER CAP, 8.5 
55 550131001 1 ·M~/\!7JlH? THREADING DIAGRAM 
56 104449001 1 J'J.l!/15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
57 550340000 2 " '1WWI"/3/ BED BASE CUSHION 
58 120263001 2 ?'>·W4.37 SCREW 
59 117938001 1 J' J.t/9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
60 544629002 1 E<-? LABEL, E 

118-H80·050 
2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . tHf · ;lli;,flJIIIIQ't I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism 

":t:tl--" :.-•oi I OPTION PARTS"' 

118-HB0.1 01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. it~ · ~fljl~~ I Needle bar and thread take· up mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t:::..- .><1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S50132000 1 f/t. :.-?;:.-? THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
2 100250001 1 ~~~~"7. 14 SCREW, 5M7.14 
3 014n0622 1 7t~~~~·s.35?*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M6.35 
4 110367001 1 if1)' * WASHER. PLAIN SPECIAL 8 
5 550133001 1 "w ')1,~11/n THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET 
5·1 145465001 1 ~~~~·3.57l SCREW, 5M3.57-40X6 L 
5·2 S50136001 1 Mi·~~-~l')n NEEDLE BAA CLAMP SET 
5·2-1 140004001 1 'lJ.f.i-'3.67 SCREW, 5M3.57-40X7 
5·3 552943001 1 t;,t';,ffl'l'? SUPPORT SHAFT 
5-4 140430001 1 ?;t~ WICK,L=40 
5-5 550142000 1 nt:UX290 WICK,3X30 
5-6 550271000 1 ntt2X35 WICK, 2X35 
5-7 550272000 1 ?~t'£3X15 WICK.3X15 
6 552248001 1 fill*' '11:-Hh?:n SUDE BLOCK, ;N·BAR BRACKET 
7 014nos22 2 7t~~W6. 35?*' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
8 014760622 1 7t~~W5. 95 SET SCREW. SOCKET SM5.95 
9 550143001 1 "'I*''» ' f1<'Jn NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SET 
9 ·1 550144001 1 l\ll*'?1'fn NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY 
9-2 159624001 1 1\1Ji '?9' fb?:n SUDE BLOCK, ;N-BAR BRACKET 
9-3 $50146001 1 A~71\'f9 STOPPER PLATE 
10 158888001 1 J\l};j; ' ., . ft<tlll'? SUPPORT SHAFT, ;N·BAR BRACKET 
11 014760622 1 mJW5.9s SET SCREW. SOCKET SM5.95 
12 $50147001 1 Jll!i'??' {Y/t{ GUIDE, ;N-BAR BRACKET 
13 014760622 1 7t~~W5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

< IIII*I- 2.11l. -3.11l> 
14 550180075 1 ~li~N/134 <#1 1 NM75> NEEDLE, NM75 

< !tt±l- 2Jil. -S.IIl> 
14 550180090 1 ~51~111}134 <1114 NM90> NEEDLE, NM90 

"t7•l:~~fJ£ tt •oPTION PARTS • 
14 550180065 1 ~it:<N/134 <#9 NM65> NEEDLE, NM65 
14 550180070 1 ~it~N/134 <#10 N.\70> NEEDLE, NM70 
14 550180080 1 ~;~1\1/134 <#12 No\80> NEEDLE, NM60 
14 550180085 1 ~'l~N/134 <#13 No\85> NEEDLE, NM65 
14 548371060 1 ~'l~NI134SUK <#14 N.\90> NEEDLE, NM60 
14 548371065 1 ~;~I\9134SUK <#9 NM65> NEEDLE, NM65 
14 548371070 1 ~'l~NI134SUK <#10 N.\70> NEEDLE, NM70 
14 548371075 1 ~'l~NI134SUK <#II N.\75> NEEDLE, NM75 
14 $48371060 1 ~~-~I\Y134SUK <#12 N.\60> NEEDLE, NM60 
14 548371090 1 ~y~I\9134SUK <314 N.\90> NEEDLE, NM90 

15 550148001 1 "~*'??< NEEDLE BAR ASSY 
15-1 158885201 1 Jll}lt;'') NEEDLE BAR 
15-2 550149101 1 ""*' ~~T.IH T HREAD GUIDE, ;N-BAR 
16 140553102 1 1m.\~1~51'3. 18 SET SCREW, SMS.18 
17 550150001 1 ?7:-?111~ ·rni CRANK ROD GUIDE 
16 531808001 1 P.' J437-IOX25 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X25 
19 150382001 2 m· ~~4. 37XI8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X18 
20 550152001 1 1\1/il<. '11/ti GUIDE, ;N-BAR 
21 154965001 2 JI'H."J1~3. 57XII BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8 
22 550153001 1 N/1!<"'»' {A~1n' STOPPER 
23 153483001 1 ~IW4. 76 SET SCREW.SM4.76 
24 021710202 1 h~21l4 . 76 NUT, 2 SM4.76 
25 013761410 1 ~~·W5. 95'>~<'< SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95X14 
26 100022005 1 t'1~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
27 062681012 2 :M' J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 

118-HB0-101 
4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . ..t.tdlllll«t I Upper shaft mechanism 

1·1 

5 

liJ---9 

I 
17 

18 19 
19 

i 
12-1 12-5 

e-2o 
I 

16 

15 

118-HS0-1 09 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C.J:$~~,1~ I Upper shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l::/;11' NAME OF PARTS AM 
1 S51176001 1 'JW?n UPPER SHAFT ASSY 
1-1 850154001 1 '17'/? UPPER SHAFT 
1·2 048150142 2 ~n~'?:l"'15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL CIS 
1-3 072530260 1 " ' 71)/?' 6302VV BALL BEARING, 6302W 
4 850155001 1 'JW ?~'Jflf' BUSH, F 
5 158893000 1 'J?'l'?Jml BUSH, M 
6 $51223001 1 m11;-n SET SCREW COUAR ASSY 
6-1 $50156001 1 t•:M17- SET SCREW COUAR 
6-2 014780622 2 7t~J~'l'6.35?*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
8 S50157001 1 7'·11~~ PUU.EYASSY 
9 014760622 2 7t~~*:;. 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
10 S50159001 1 ' H/?' 7' -'Ill?~ T·PUU.EY ASSY, U 
1 0..1 S50160001 1 'JH/?' 7' -'IU T-PULLEY, U 
1()..2 S48034001 2 'J{./?'7'-99/?' RING 
10..3 014780622 2 7t~ll'l'6.35?*'• SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
11 S50161000 1 'J{ ~/?'II'A<~ TIMMING BELT 
12 S50162001 1 r:-:13:-7· -'I?• TENSION PULLEY ASSY 
12·1 S50163001 1 r:-'13:-7' -'H' PLATE. ;T·PULLEY 
12·2 S50164001 1 f/13/7' -'1 TENSION PULLEY 
12-3 S50165001 1 f/13/7' -'1117- COLLAR 
12·4 018102536 1 l"H<'J1~ 1 0X25 BOLT, SOCKET M10X25 
12·5 021100302 1 :t"/~3'l~l 0 NUT, 3M10 
12-6 048300242 2 ~1'77':t3?C30 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C30 
12·7 076200800 1 'J~,· ??76200ZZ BALL BEARING, 6200ZZ 
13 018061022 2 1'1'*'JI~6XIO BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
14 025060232 2 tW 1( ~fl?G WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
15 $50166001 1 1'W;7' -'1 IDLER PULLEY 
16 $50167001 1 1'W ;7' -'JY' ? SHAFT 
17 S50168001 1 1'W ;7· -'1117- COLLAR 
18 070608800 2 'JW??7606ZZ BALL BEARING 0608ZZ 
19 048220242 2 ~ J'77't3'lC22 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C22 
20 014760622 2 7t~n.;/s.9s SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
21 111665001 1 t!l6 CAP,6 

118-H80·1 09 
6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



han ism D . &+J&IM~ I Zigzag mec 

... .. ...... 

E. ~~~~.IL mechanism .LIJII{l I Emergency stop 

·-I 
15 ' 

~~_j 
\ \\-- 11 

" t'e..J;W=:: 
llb-\P!d~> 

,--~--~1 117 
118-2 () 18-1 _J 

18---l -----
1 --~--

118-H80.110 

118-HS0-114 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D.~timl~ I Zigzag mechanism 

REF.NO CODE 01"Y t:::.-.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S50169001 1 t-97'7-Hf MOTOR BRACKET 
2 S37940001 2 {f.t' Jt '~ POSmONING PIN 
3 06271 1212 4 1"'\' J476-32XI2 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12 
4 062711612 1 1"'\'J476-32XI6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X16 
5 018401222 4 m·~~4XI2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
6 060300612 2 II'-(;,~' U3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
7 S50170001 1 'f~~~~· - MOTOR LEVER 
8 014760622 21't~IW5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
9 $50171001 1 t-tv/1·-:-·~ LEVER SHAFT, ;MOTOR 
10 014760622 1 1'tfJW5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
11 S50172001 1 WI711~/IJ~ ZIGZAG ODNNECTING ROD 
12 S51 190001 1 .WI7'M:b:.:- • ~ SHAFT, ;Z-CONNECTING ROD 
13 014760622 1 l"tfJ*'l"5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
14 SS0174001 1 /IIJ7 11~11-- LEVER, ;ZIGZAG 
15 118735001 2 n ·* WASHER, PLAIN 6 
16 018061622 1 l"t*'A>f6XI6 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
17 S32521001 1 ::z.7J.fnn WASHER, THRUST 
18 S50176001 1 f\l}JII~/1· ~· ZIGZAG LEVER ASSY, F 
18-1 S50178001 1 f\117 11~11· - '1' ~ SHAFT, ;Z-LEVER 
18-2 159625001 1 vii ' ...ffl?~/, STUD 
19 158945001 1 fiii7'W ~ JtM' BUSH, F ;Z-LEVER 
20 158948001 1 11'}7~:,·? JtM'l BUSH, A ;Z·LEVER 
21 S50179001 1 II'J711l!/lt{9 PLATE, ;Z-SENSOR 

118-H8Q-110 

E.~F'W>i;.il:.P:lli¥ I Emergency stop mechanism 

REF.NO CODE 01"Y t/.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S50182000 1 t\.-'3?ti'ltlll•- COVER, :EM 
2 062400806 3 1"'\'J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

118-H80·114 
8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F · fiiii.BIIfRi I Presser foot mechanism 

31 

32 

39 30 

~ 37~, 
~~~ 
~ l~ '""' 

43 ~C? 
42 41 

10 

8 

f-- 1 

~14 

118-HS0-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F j ljl :r. m!fift I Presser foot mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q1Y ~::.-.><1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S50183001 1 :ttr?vom-· DRIVING ARM, ;PRESSER 
2 018061022 4 m ' M-6XIO BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
4 S43717201 1 W~"i'15. 75 GEAR, 15.75 
5 014770622 2 :N~IW 6. 35?*' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
6 S50184001 1 :tfl?~'?T/tf?' f GUIDE BRACKET 
7 S42116000 2 •J=n'-~A"Y'J:-?· LINEAR BALL BEARING 
8 S50185001 1 "''"}/?' :tfi HOLDER, ;BEARING 
9 018400822 1 7t;l\.aHX8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
10 S50186001 2 7'/tf'l' 1 GUIDE SHAFT 
11 014760622 4 yt~;<.t-~/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
12 S50187001 1 wom-· ttr PRESSER. ;DR-ARM 
13 110367001 1 'I' ll'* WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8 
14 014760622 1 rt~IW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
15 018401222 3 m · -»4X12 SOL T, SOCKET M4X12 
16 S51174001 1 :tfi7'7'v/il/1??~ CONNECTING ROD SET, ;P-LIFTER 
16-1 S50188001 1 ffi7'7' v/il/?~ CONNECTING ROD ASSY, ;P-LIFTER 
16-1-1 S50189001 1 ttr:w v >il> CONNECTING ROD. ;P-LIFTER 
16-1-2 S50190001 1 :tfiv/il/J!' >W SHOULDER SCREW 
16-1-3 S50191001 1 v/il/XI ROLLER 
16-1-4 110161004 1 :H~4.76 NUT, SM4.76 
16-1-5 028050242 1 ll' :j.<t' :IJ' :i.2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
16-2 S50192001 1 :tfi77' il/f' SPACER 
16-3 S00902001 1 mt~ ' ?vll· ot· ~· .m WASHER, PLAIN L 4.6 (D) 
16-4 117363001 1 ;f;'A+4. 76 BOLT,SM4.76 
16-5 S36761001 1 tf' 7'7' 1111·- LIFTER LEVER, ;KNEE 
17 550192001 1 "'I1''(1J/f . SPACER 
18 S00902001 1 1:~n ' ?vii Til' .m WASHER, PLAIN L 4.6 (D) 
19 117363001 1 ;J;'M4.76 BOLT, SM4.76 
21 S50193001 1 :ttl1'7'vll'-'l'?A LIFTER SHAFT, A 
22 014760622 1 7t~I.W5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
23 550194001 1 :tfi7'7' !Ill' - ?' LIFTER LEVER ASSY, ;P-BAR 
23-1 550195001 1 ??1H'J?f'?•J;..? DRIVING LINK, ;UfTR 
23-2 S36761001 1 tot'77'f,J\- LIFTER LEVER, ;KNEE 
23-3 145478101 1 r:.4'l'4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
24 S50196001 1 *'fi77'v,\-:i'? L IFTER SHAFT 
25 025060132 1 t7if':lf1·Y3?8 WASHER, PLAINS 8 
26 048060342 1 ~;<?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
27 014760622 1 Yt~.,q.y·5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
28 145478101 2 ?'/1-'l'4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
29 S50197001 1 *lfi*'?H?; GUIDE BRACKET ASSY, ;P-BAR 
29-1 550198001 1 *lfi*'??'~ GUIDE BRACKET, ;P-BAR 
29-2 S50199001 1 *!fi77'1)/? LIFTER LINK, ;P·BAR 
29-3 145478101 1 fA'l'4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
29-4 014760622 1 7NJ·W5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
30 11 1466101 1 *'fi*'? PRESSER BAR 
31 141208001 1 *lf:tll';t.r_,N SPRING GUIDE 
32 550200001 1 *!fill'.:!· SPRING, COMPRESSION 
33 $31013001 1 t 3?1!"J:t-'l'-:mt7f ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER 
34 $31012001 1 *lfif3?t"J.:t·i-' ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER 
35 140407001 1 !f'iJ'-1- WASHER 
36 145472001 1 *'fi;j;'');l~JI, BUSH. P-BAR 
37 550201001 1 *!fiD·7~{ ROLLER BRACKET, ;P-BAR 
38 S50202001 1 ll'f;_!flfi'l' ~::JO ROLLER 
39 062671212 1 t"-'::J357-40X1 2 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12 
40 025060132 1 t7!f'H'l3?6 WASHER, PLAIN S 6 
41 046060142 1 ~~?'l'?3? C6 RETAINING RING, C6 
42 S50203001 1 *!fi::JO ROLLER 
43 550204001 1 *If I.:lll'/, ROLLER SHAFT 
44 014760622 1 7t~Jf'l'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

45 S37927000 1 11')*'?7/t1 GUIDE, ;N·BAR 
46 100242003 2 'lJ1-'l'3.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5 

1 1 6 ·H80·201 
10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t mechanism •r.zo: I Presser foo F . w.:r. .... "" 

31 

32 

42 41 

11 

11 

~ 

~14 

118-HS0-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F.tiJl:r.OO~ I Presser foot mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1:: /.:< 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
47 155578000 2 n ,t/7.2 RUBBER CAP, 7.2 
48 $50205001 1 :tfli!/\1-~' ? ' DOG, ;CLAMP SENSOR 
49 060070512 2 ll' f/f'357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5 
50 $50206001 1 ffit/\1-1~ PLATE. ;CLAMP SENSOR 
51 102538002 1 ~W3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
52 025040232 3 t;if' :h' ;ff~?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 

118·H80·201 
12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31 . i2S IJ lllliXi (-2, -3) I Feed mechanism (For "-2 & -3") 

4 1 

46·4· 

118-HS0-202 

3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G1.~ IJ fla1* (-2,-3)/ Feed mechanism(For "-2 & -3") 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.><1 NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 $50207001 1 t-~ffl{~ MOUNTING BRACKET, :MOTOR 
2 062761012 3 :M. J595-28XIO SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X10 
3 025060232 s t7't" nt~?s WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
4 018401022 4 1W ~~4XI 0 BOLT. SOCKET M4X 10 
5 $51418001 1 :t?11?V?7' - 11An PULLEY ASSY, A 
5·1 $50208001 1 :t?1J?V?7' - 'JA PULLEY, A 
5·2 014060632 2 1T'J;J;'~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
6 $51225001 1 :t?11W ?7' -~B? ~ PULLEY ASSY, B 
6-1 $50110001 1 t?~?V??' - 'JB PULLEY,B 
6·2 014060632 2m:nsxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
8 $50209000 1 ;t?IJ?{~/?' " • ·~ TIMING BELT 
9 $50210001 1 :t11J7' - 'Jffl;,'? SUPPORT SHAFT 
10 070688850 2 ~W ??1£88ZZNR BALL BEARING, 688ZZNR 
11 $50211001 1 ;t111" ' IIHM" BELT HOLDER 
12 018680822 2 m·~~4.37xa BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
13-1 850212001 1 ;t?IJ')r" ffH" { FEED ARM SUPPORT 
14-1 $50213001 1 f?1JT/I'{i-' ?B FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B 
15 014760622 1 l'1NW5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
16-1 S50214001 1 ;t?•Jr.ttw ?A SHAFT, A ;F-GUIDE 
17 018681232 2 7T*'~~437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12 
18 $12004000 3 1):J'7 '1~J. LINEAR BUSH 
19 $02460001 2 ~J?i-'?3?C19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19 
20-1 $35184001 2 91l-'??-T~t{9 STOPPER, BALL BEARING 
21 060660416 2 A' {/~'318-40X4 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X4 
22 $50215101 1 :t71Jt/fflif, SUPPORT PLATE. FEED SENSOR 
23 062680812 2 :M. J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
24 025680132 2 t7f'h'i~3?4.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
25 S50216001 1 t711?7' ffW 7 SUPPORT SHAFT, ;F-ARM 
26 012500536 1 l'tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
27· 1 $51178101 1 :t711?7' ?~ FEED ARM ASSY 
27-1-1 $50217001 1 :t?•J?r' FEED ARM 
27-1-2 $50218001 1 :h'~hkffiH SUPPORT PLATE 
27-1-3 S50219101 1 ?7fH1J:::h' ;,:IJA CAM 
27-1-4 018681022 2 m · 11~4, 37X1 o BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10 
27-1 -5 018680522 2 m·»~4.37Xs BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X5 
27-1-6 110735002 4 f':ll''i WASHER 

<-2.11'l> <For •-2"> 
33-1 S50220001 1 til' ff?'H~-2 LENGTH FEED PLATE, -2 

<-3.11'l> <For •-3"> 
33-2 $50225001 1 til' ff?'}{ ~-3 LENGTH FEED PLATE, ·3 

34 018681022 2 m · »~4. 37X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10 
35 028680242 2 A'if':IJ';2-4.37 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 
36 $50221001 2 t711i.I H FEED PRESSER PLATE 
37 105130001 4 :.-Ji:.-' 3.57 SCREW, SM3.57 
38 $50222001 1 :t?'J?r • ffr FEED ARM SUPPORT 
39 $50223100 1 ;t?1JM'- COVER 
40 018680822 1 m·~~4. 37xs BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
41 025680132 1 t7f' ~'*'l3~4.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4 .37 
42 $50224001 1 :t? 'H-9~11'- COVER, ;F-MOTOR 
43 062680612 2 :M. J4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X6 
44 159078001 1 .i!/1~~tJ1tlll. ; SPRING 
45 550562001 1 9':47'6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 

< - 2.11'l> <For "-2·> 
46·1 159765202 1 xn:I!~25RSn WORK CLAMP ASSY, 25RS 
46-1-1 159762002 1 .iU1:h ~25RS WORK CLAMP, 25RS 
46-1·2 159926001 1 i!/1:h~tJ1tit'/ L PIN,L 
46-1-3 107401001 2 i!l':l~~iflti{?11'+ SPRING, PLATE 

118-HS0-202 
14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31 . iZS IJ Ill!~ (-2, -3) I Feed mechanism (For "-2 & -3") 

44 

46-2 

~ 

5 

----- , 
-- I 

I 
46-1-1 46-1-5\ 

1 46-1·2~ o-46-1-41 
46·1-4--<t -46-1-3 

L~:~ :~~2 __ j 
.....,_ ...... 47·1 

I 
I 
l-27-1 

I 
I 

' ' 
~22 

t.l 
~24 
~ 23 

46-4--. 

118-HSQ-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G1.~ •1 ~j~ (-2,-3)/ Feed mechanism(For "·2 & -3· ) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t. :..-.>< 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

46-1-4 107404001 2 'll;.'l'l. 98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2 
46-1-5 159927001 1 :i!/1:/)~ifi.IIt • ;, S PIN,S 
46·2 S37100101 1 U1:b~25RSnF WORK CLAMP ASSY, 25RS W/F·G 

< - 311!1> <For "-3 •> 
46·3 801467201 1 =7~3?jJ7n<257< WORK CLAMP ASSY. 25·K 
46-3·1 144630001 1 :7~3?~1711~ WORK CLAMP, 25-K 
46-3-2 159926001 1 iU1:b~ifi.IIt • / L PIN, L 
46-3·3 144707001 2 iV7:1J<ffi1~11" ;f SPRING, PLATE 
46-3-4 107404001 2 ~IWl. 98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2 
46-3-5 159927001 1 il/1:1J,ffi t•:.. s PIN,S 
46·4 $ 37102101 1 =1~3?ilJ7:h<25?<F WORK CLAMP ASSY, 25-K W/F-G 

< -211!1 ' -3J!II > <For "·2 & -3"> 
47-1 159080000 1 71/:1( - :IJ' -~ 'M FINGER GUARD, M 
48 018502022 1 m·•~sX2o BOLT, SOCKET M5X20 

118-H80·202 
16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2 . i2S IJ BIJ{i (-5) I Feed mechanism (For "-5' ) 

~~ . 

53~ 52 

L-! 
47-2 

46-6 

14-2 

---

l 
I 
1-33-3 

I 
I 
I 

13-2 

118-HB0-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2.~ IJ I!:Jf*- (-5)/ Feed mechanism(For ' -5') 

REF.NO CODE QIY t:: :n< 1 NAME OF PARTS AM 
<-51§> <For "·5"> 

13·2 $54508001 1 ~?1J'>f'ifltl9" f - 5 FEED ARM SUPPORT, ·5 
14·2 854512001 1 :WJl'>-tW ?8-5 SHAFT, 8 ·5 ;F-GUIDE 
16-2 $54511001 1 :t'l1Jl'/tW ? A-5 SHAFT, A·S ;F-GUIDE 
20·2 S54513001 2 ;;;,· m~Jf:)B STOPPER PLATE. 8 ;B-BEARING 
27·2 S54502101 1 ~·J'>T" ?~-5 FEED ARM ASSY, 5 
27-2·1 S54503001 1 t?1J'>T" -5 FEED ARM, 5 
27·2·2 S50218001 1 ::b. :,jJJ, ifltlf'1 SUPPORT PLATE 
27·2·3 $50219101 1 ')?{H'J::;IJ' ;,:b~ CAM 
27·2·4 018681022 2 J•t;n~4. 37XIO BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X1 0 
27·2·5 018680522 2 m··~4.37Xs BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37XS 
27·2·6 110735002 4 f}"IJ"i WASHER 
33·3 S54504001 1 t:h ' ~?'H~-5n LENGTH FEED PLATE ASSY, ·5 
33-3·1 $54505001 1 tb"~?'H~-5 LENGTH FEED PLATE, -5 
33-3·2 $54506001 1 ~?'}{~AI\' -If SPACER, ;FEED PLATE 
33-3·3 117160001 2 '17W4. 37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37 
46·5 $54514101 1 xnhno?~ WORK CLAMP ASSY, 70 
46·5·1 $54516101 1 1../11J~ffi WORK CLAMP HOLDER 
46·5-2 $54515001 1 1../1:b~70 WORK CLAMP, 70 
46·5-3 159926001 1 xn:h<ffrt· / L PIN, L 
46-5-4 107401001 2 xn:b<ttr{;"·~ SPRING, PLATE 
46·5-5 107404001 2 :,Jt-:,·1.98 SCREW, SM1.96-64X2 
46·5-6 $54987001 1 U7:h~ffit" /F PIN, F 
46-6 $54518101 1 1..1'11Ji70?<F WORK CLAMP ASSY, 70 W/F-G 
47·2 $54517000 1 7{/;1)" - 11" -~ "70 FINGER GUARD, 70 
52 $54507001 1 :t?1H~ffi{; FEED PLATE SUPPORT 
53 018680822 2 m·~~4.37xs BOLT. SOCKET SM4.37X8 
56 $54509000 1 1)~7'7"1'/3.9. 53 LINEAR BUSH, 9.53 
57 $'54510001 1 ·J~n··,:_,:~~J1t STOPPER PLATE, L·BUSH 
58 062680612 1 t""J4.37- 40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X6 

118-HS0-202 
18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, Cutter mechan· ISm H . jJ ';t :$' -11(1~ I 

< -5 !11/ For • •5 " > 

:ot7:/ s'!lllo "' •• I OPTION PAR TS .. 

1tJ-19 

19 

7 

l l8-H80·218 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. 7J .. ; 5I -BIH~ I Cutter mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QIY t:/.>'1" NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S50283001 1 trJ?-?~ ·??T· ~- 7 CUTTER DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
2 014760622 1 1't~ ~w 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
3 S50284001 1 trJ?-W.Y/1 CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT 
4 S50285001 1 if~ ' ')';'7i.W?~ DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER ASSY 
4-1 S50288001 1 trJ~-W~y'?M? ' CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER 
4-2 S50287001 1 h'/1-,~-~J/?'l' ? CUTTER DRIVING LINK SHAFT 
4-3 01 4780622 3 1t~J~y' 6.35?*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
5 S50288001 1 h'J~-W ~J/? CUTTER DRIVING LINK 
6 102630001 1 NJt' ?1/tfM:r? SLIDE BLOCK, N ·BAR GUIDE 
7 S50120001 1 trJ~-*'o'ffnf GUIDE, ;C·BAR 
8 062761012 4 to\' J595-28X1 0 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X10 
9 159117001 1 trJ?iff' w 1m- BUSH, ;C·DRIVING SHAFT 
10 S50289001 1 f3om.wn ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY 
10-1 S50290001 1 f3>mW ADJUSTING SCREW 
10·2 S50291001 1 ?'Wvl\' :i SPRING, COMPRESSION 
10·3 S50292001 1 ?'l:t3/')7 CUSHION SUPPORT 
10-4 S50293001 1 n~n.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
11 021910302 1 7'/~3'lJ.12. 70 NUT, 3 SM12.70 
12 S50294001 1 lt114M' CUTTER HOLDER 
13 018681022 1 7't:n~4. 37X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X1 0 
14 550295001 1 IJ'J~~·u CUTTER HOLDER, M 
15 018680632 2 l'T-n~4.37X6 BOLT ,SOCKET SM4.37X6 
16 S50296001 11tJ1~-~ CUTTER HOLDER, DL 
17 153057102 2 t?1Wl-J.W SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37 

<- 2Jil, -3ffl > <For "·2 & -3"> 
18-1 S51352001 1 #'1?1/2 CUTTER. 1/2 

<-Sffl > <::For ··5"> 
18·2 S51358001 1 1!1?1 CUTTER, 1 

":t :1:..- 3 /$&!." "OPTION PARTS" 
19 850297001 1 1m-41J1 CUTTER HOLDER 

20 115503001 1 yn:,· 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
21 541466001 1 t?•JV?t,~m-n SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
21-1 S09212001 1 t'l~m- SET SCREW COLLAR 
21-2 01 477062:2 2 1't~Jl'l' 6.35?t'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
22 S50298101 1 1!1?-W??T' n CUTTER DRIVING ARM ASSY 
22-1 850299101 1 1J'l'J- W ')?7-" CUTTER DRIVING ARM 
22-2 159104001 1 CW??T' t'/ PIN 
22-3 01468062:2 1 7t~Jjy' 4.37?t" < SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
22-4 159379001 1 <1 "':1tt'/BX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18 
23 550300001 1 jt'J~-'J/?'l' ? CUTTER LINK SHAFT 
24 014760622 1 1't~JW 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
26 048060342 1 ~P1E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
27 110367001 11f' 1J'i WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8 
28 551162001 1 1!1?-~/?'J' ·in CUTTER LINK BRACKET ASSY 
29 018681232 1 ytt·~~437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12 
31 550362001 1 #'J'J-1vJW 'J' 1 CUTTER SOLENOID BRACKET 
32 062711412 4 t~' J4. 76-32X1 4 SCREW, PAN SM4.76·32X14 
33 018501022 3 m·~~sx1o BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
34 550363000 1 J-~'/11.?'"/'l!!/ STOPPER CUSHION 
35 S50364001 1 ~J.{ f' ],~711" STOPPER, ;SOL. 
36 028060242 1 /l' *'f'IJ.*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2·8 
37 021080202 2 2'lJ.:I1~8 NUT, 2M8 
38 S50365101 1 h'J'J-t/'~~·Jti? SETTING PLATE, C-SENSOR 
39 062710812 1 ~. :14 76-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 
40 S50366001 1 :lt/~-H' Y/1' ; SPRING 

118-HS0-218 
20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . ~i;1.1 vi&~ Nil ! Thread breakage detector mechanism 

7 

I 1'-, I 

-~ 2 

~ l 4 
Q~ 

jcrr 13 12 

~ 
1 

11 10 

11 10 

118-HS0-219 
K . TUIIJII{l / Lower shaft mechanism 

118-HS0-305 

11 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J.*I;7Jv~~~-!Ki I Thread breakage detector mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t,;... ;<-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S50273000 1 1~.\-I.-~/HFl'/t1 THREAD GUIDE 
2 025060232 1 t 7'1T .Jt~')s WASHER. PLAIN M 6 
3 025350332 1 t7'1TW13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
4 060670612 1 11' 1/f ' 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 
5 159145001 1 1~.\-1.-~/f(,ll' -'l' ? SHAFT, ;TR·BREAKAGE PERCEIVING 
6 S51173001 1 1tmwr119n CUTTER BAR FIXED PLATE ASSY 
6-1 141619001 1 ~7HW?';19 FIXEING PLATE, ;C-BAR 
6-2 141620001 1 ;J;' ');,Hii' 7/A BALANCER 
6-3 101671002 1 yj;fy'4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
7 014760622 1 J'tf.ti-).' 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
10 S50274001 2 (,II' -~f7il' LEVER STOPPER 
11 062400612 2 t'l' :u4X6 SCREW. PAN M4X6 
12 S50275001 1 1HI.-h/fi!/lt1~ PLATE, ;TR-BREAKAGE SENSOR 
13 062400612 1 PI' JII4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 

11 8-HS0-219 

K. '"FfliiM!m I Lower shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/;(-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S50240001 1 ~:-·? LOWER SHAFT 
2 S50241001 1 ?f ~/?' 7' _IJn TIMMING PULLEY ASSY 
2·1 076002450 1 ~'l'?')7600200 BALL BEARING, 6002DD 
2·2 014760622 2 J'tf .t+:-. 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
4 183827001 1 i!1f~7-?~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
4·1 104521001 1 i!1f:IJ;_ SET SCREW COLLAR 
4·2 014n0622 2 7tf.ti-'l' 6. 35?*"~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
5 S50243001 1 ~'l'?.t?JIM?~ BUSHASSY. M 
5·1 S50244001 1 ~'l '?MIIM BUSH, M 
5·2 $38735001 4 ~fMt OIL FEEDING PIPE 
5·3 142274101 4 J ' J.l!/4. 2 RUBBER CAP. 4.2 
6 S50246001 1 ~:, · ?.t?JIM~'- COVER 
7 062670612 2 t"-. J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 

118-HS0-305 
22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . :11 ~ B!l«i I Rotary hook mechanism 

1 

" lf~IIII!Bfi/ For Supply parts " 

21 

22 

118-HS0-30 1 

!3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. 7J ""<' 001!fi I Rotary hook mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t :n< 1" NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 550226001 1 ti7'.!'7~'Jft, BUSH 
2 851226001 1 ti7''W7•J?'J~ ROTARY HOOK JOINT SET 
2-1 850227001 1 ti7"W7'J~ JOINT ASSY, ;A-HOOK 
2·1-1 550228001 1 tl7'71f'7 JOINT, ;A-HOOK 
2·1-2 850229000 17m~ FELT 
2-1-3 014760622 4 l't~~~:;,· s. 95 SET SCREW. SOCKET SM5.95 
4 S50230001 1 trM 8 -CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET 
5 100644005 2 'iJ;j.'i' 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
6 S50232000 1 ti77:U~ FELT 
7 S50231100 1 ~')'i/b7- COLLAR 
8 S07478000 1 J' l.:till RUBBER PRESSER 
9 554741001 1 'iJ;j.'.t'6. 35 SCREW, 5M6.35 
10 S50233001 1 J ' A:tillll' f SPRING 
11 550111000 1 7:U~:tillll' :t. SPRING 
20 550234901 1 tf7*' t' /-7-AIIJ'J~ A-HOOK & B-CASE A5SY, W/BOX 
20-1 S50235901 1 ti711J'J~ ROTARY HOOK AS5Y, W/BOX 
20-1-1 183526001 2 tiJIJ<:tiii'.tJ'I.'.t' SCREW 
20-1-2 550236001 1 tbb<:ti!I'iJ:i-'.t'B SCREW 
20-1-3 183598001 1 ')H1"1JW SCREW 
21).2 550237001 1 *' t ' /7-m BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
20-2-1 $09477001 1 *' t • :.f3')'JII 'l SPRING 
21).2·2 180721001 1 r.l')'ill ' *'iJW SCREW 
21).2-3 183507001 1 r.l?'.tW ADJUSTING SCREW 
2Q-2-4 550239001 1 *'t' /:li.IIJI • ;t. SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 
22 159158051 1 *'t' / BOBBIN 

"-~" 
' For Supply parts" 

21 S50239001 1 *' t • /:jiflJI' ;j. SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 

118-HSo-301 
24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . ~illl;tllliitOO~ 1 Lubrication 

26 

118-HS0-350 

!5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MJ'~5Eb~iil~fif\ 1 Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l::/.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 144875001 2 7'7/'!'1'- PLUNGER 
2 S52764001 2 7' 7/'1"1'- 11' #. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
4 552907000 2 J-V ;IM' #lO CORD HOLDER, ION 
5 062670612 2 fo\'J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
6 025350132 2 t7't·~- *~3? WASHER, PLAINS 3.5 
7 112467002 2 'lJ*'l'6. 35 SCREW, SM6.35X5 
8 850356001 1 tfn.71~~'!"J7f~n OIL FIL TEA BRACKET ASSY 
9 062680812 3 to\' J437 -40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
10 144872101 1 *'/7' 71111- PUMP FILTER 
11 144874001 2 7{~-11· i SPRING 
12 062670512 2 to\. J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
13 S50359001 1 f~-7'\HtiO TUBE SUPPORT, D 
14 062680612 1 to\. J4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
15 S50360001 1 11'1'7IJI~I}i}l FELT SUPPORT 
16 060670612 2 A'1/~'357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 
17 S50556000 1 7m~ FELT 
16 S50563000 1 7<tHX200 WICK,4X200 
19 S50564000 1 ?~tt2X300 WICK,2X150 
20 S50559001 1 f.I.-7'\Hti TUBE SUPPORT 
21 060670612 1 n'{/~'357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 
22 S50557000 1 t ' ::MJ--7' OIL TUBE 
23 S50558000 1 t ' .:Ml-7' OIL TUBE, L=180 
24 S50513000 1 ~/{9A'1f/ PACKING, ;F-PLATE 
25 S50514000 1 IJ' ?f1/I'"Jlt/ PACKING, ;A-GOVER 
26 850515000 1 ??7W7t/ PACKING, ;T .COVER 
27 850516001 1 ~~:I :A. -:Xffl WICK BASE SUPPORT 
28 062670612 2 1"'. J357 -40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
29 159167000 1 ~?'l:A • - AA FELT BASE, A 
30 850517001 , ~r~:-~· -A?'J CAP 
31 062680712 2 t~ • J437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7 
32 850518000 1 ~?'l:A' - :X7LH FELT 
33 850519000 1 W·'l-,tllo OIL TERMINAL 
34 062680612 2 t"' J4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
35 S50520000 1 n' 1-l'/ PACKING 
36 S50521000 1 :t{J,7V OIL CAP 
37 159193000 1 *1,1-A'fJ'B OIL PIPE, B 
38 S50522000 1 t ' .:M.I.-7' OIL TUBE 
39 852763000 1 nt'E2X140 WICK, 2X140 
40 S50524000 1 ?~t'E3X1 60 WICK,3X160 
41 850525000 1 ?~tt3X290 WICK,3X290 
43 850527000 1 t' .:M.I.-7' OIL TUBE 
44 850528000 1 ?~H3X280 WICK,3X280 
45 850529000 1 t' :..c.f.I.-7' OIL TUBE, L=320 
46 S50530000 1 ?~tf3X355 WICK,3X355 
47 850531000 1 t'::M.I.-7' OIL TUBE 
48 S50532000 1 t ' ::M:L--7' OIL TUBE 
49 228475000 2 77~?~'/~'1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
50 800480000 1 J-~ ':IIW #5 CORD HOLDER, SN 
51 062670612 1 :M'J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
52 025350132 1 t?lr II' i'l3? WASHER, PLAINS 3.5 
53 106436001 1 7m~ FELT 
54 107149001 27m~ FELT 
55 151927001 1 ?;":lf7IH FELT, ;CLUTCH 
56 850533000 1 7.f77' fJ--7 ' n OIL TUBE ASSY 
57 850536001 1 Jm~~I FELT HOLDER 
58 062670512 11"'.J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
59 S25328001 17m~ FELT 
60 S50537000 1 ntHXSO WICK,4XSO 
61 $50538001 1 n · 7<V 't'ti OIL WINDOW SUPPORT 
62 550539000 2n'WI OIL REJECTOR 
63 S50540001 1 MJ.fl-7''t'ti TUBE SUPPORT 

118-HS0-350 
26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . ~idljfl ifllllfft 1 Lubrication 

35~61 
35 -----
34---

39 37 871 l/}-

~6=b ~~~Je;-33 27 '1 49 46 
29~~28 

32~~ 
38--fl 63 

64 

26 

8 

118·H80·350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M.>*%5!1l!il}ffill~ I Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

64 062680612 1 P."J4.37-40X6 SCREW. PAN SM4.37-40X6 
65 S50541001 1 fJ...7' ffiU TUBE SUPPORT, U 
66 062670512 1 p.· J357- 40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
67 S50542001 1 fJ...7 ' ffiU TUBE SUPPORT, M 
68 062400612 1 P.' JII4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
69 S54763001 1 N}71}JP~'t'ti?~ FELT SUPPORT ASSY 
69-1 S50543001 1 NJ71)7l,4~ffl FELT SUPPORT 
69·2 S50544000 1 7I M FELT 
71 062400612 1 t". JII4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
72 S50545000 1 ~>t'C3X180 WICK,3X180 
73 S50546000 1 ?<tHX370 WICK,3X370 
74 S50537000 1 ntt4xso WICK, 4X50 
75 S50547000 1 t ' ::Ml.-7' OIL TUBE 
76 228475000 2 7't/7~'/~'1.9XBO FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
77 S50548001 1 /lflfJ...7"'f'.IIR TUBE SUPPORT, R 
78 060670612 1 11' f>f ' 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57·40X6 
79 S50549000 1 ~:i/11r/V7Pf FELT 
80 S50550001 1 7111-f:ttflf~ FELT SUPPORT 
81 062670512 1 P.'J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X5 
82 850551001 1 NJ79fi-7' 'I'll TUBE SUPPORT 
83 002300603 1 +tl\' J3X6 SCREW. PAN M3X6 
84 850552000 1 7~tt4X70 WICK.4X70 
87 S51020000 1 W!/117- COLLAR 
88 825328001 2 7LH FELT 

118·H80·350 
28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. echanism . ••m: I Threading m "'~ ji Y •••n:or-N . ""' 

118-H80-40j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N.:i~Hi ~~~I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'rY t: /;<-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S50368001 1 f~»J?~ ' ?vi\' -n T-RELEASE DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
1-1 S50369001 1 -~~.1-'J?~ ' ?VII" - TENSION RELEASE DRIVING LEVER 
1·2 $35095000 1 =-~·~D-54X13.8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 4X13.8 
1·3 014400432 1 7t'l*' ~4X4 SET SCREW. SOCKET (CP) M4X4 
2 014760622 1 "Pt~.l*:/5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
3 S50370001 1 1~.1.1-W? TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
4 081005070 1 011/?"PS ORING. P5 
5 S50371101 1 -~~.1.1-JtJJ, TENSION RELEASE CAM 
6 014760622 1 7t~.IW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
7 S51185001 1 1H11~JI' -n TENSION TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY 
7·1 S50372001 1 1~?1W).vJI" - LEVER 
7·2 $50373001 1 1~~1lt3?l!"JvJI' - ADJUSTING LEVER 
7·3 060670512 1 /1. {/~ . 357 -40X5 SCREW. BIND SM3.57-40X5 
7·4 100645003 1nn WASHER 
7·5 S50374001 1 1H1Ivil' - 11:.1 LEVER LINK 
7·6 S50375001 1 -~~~1)~11 •- TENSION TAKE-UP LEVER 
7-7 S50376001 2 ~·:-w 4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
10 100645003 1 • .,. ~ WASHER 
11 062680612 1 t~'J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
14 025680234 1 t;t·~·;~?4.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
15 S50376001 1 ~·:41' 4. 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
16 ssosnoo1 1 {~lM'JvJH '*-Co;' SOLENOID HOLDER 
17 062670612 2 t~. J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
18 $50378001 1 7'7/'l'1'ffi{~ PLATE 
19 018300636 1 'I'H' H3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
20 062300502 2 ~'J3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5 
21 S50379001 1 1~.1.1-J:/vH~''J/? T-RELEASE SOLENOID LINK 
22 S25456001 1 7' 7/'l"1't'/ PLUNGER PIN 
23 S50380000 1 7' 7/'l'1'f~ ''ln'* SPRING 
24 S50381000 1 :ji!IJ'J, RUBBER 
25 S50382001 1 1~.1.1-J IJ/? TENSION RELEASE LINK 
26 S50376001 2 ~·:-w 4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4,37 
27 141590001 1 -~~~~'"''" THREADING BAR, U 
28 150553003 1 t'/~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
29 S50383001 1 1~1J7 THREAD RETAINER 
30 062670612 2 ~. J357 -40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X6 
31 S51184001 1 7?1 ~t3?',n SUB THREAD TENSION ASSY 
31·1 159219101 1 7?1H3')',$"? SUB TENSION STUD 
31·2 145446001 2 1~F.W.t't7 DISC, TENSION 
31·3 159805001 1 1~f3')'.fitj:ji!I DISC PRESSER, TENSION 
31·4 144103009 1 1~F.I')'.fitj:ji!I DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
31 ·5 144110001 1 'l~JI-/I' 11+3?-'Ji\' :j. TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 
31·6 S30564000 1 f3?'JA' *?I~'h'* WASHER 
31-7 S30565003 1 1~73?'/h~ TENSION NUT, RED 
32 S50384101 1 1~JMt' > TENSION RELEASE PIN 
39 S50385001 1 1~.1.1-JvJ\ • - ? · f TENSION RELEASE LEVER BRACKET 
40 S51183001 1 {~f3')'Af;'')?~ TENSION STUD ASSY 
40·1 145440001 1 1~73?'At.'? TENSION STUD 
40-2 145446001 2 { ~73?' .t't7 DISC, TENSION 
40·3 159805001 1 1~f3?'.t<t7tifi DISC PRESSER, TENSION 
40·4 144103009 1 {~73?'.t<t7tifi DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
40·5 $50386001 1 {~73')';11'~ TENSION SPRING 
40-6 $50387001 1 f3?'Jt'J~IJ'i- COLLAR 
40-7 S12441001 1 f3?',n' :j.?r~· ~- ~ WASHER 
40·8 S30565005 1 {~73')';t'J~ TENSION NUT 
48 S50388001 1 {~lMvJI'- TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
49 114988001 1 ~· :.-.w 4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 
50 S50389001 1 1~.1.1-Jvil' ..JI'l SPRING 
51 S51182101 1 1~73?'/-t.'')? ' {?~ TENSION STUD BRACKET ASSY 
51-1 S50390101 1 1~73?'A,'•W f TENSION STUD BRACKET 
51-2 $50391001 1 {~73')'Af;'?l TENSION STUD, L 

118-H80-401 
30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . 7R ad'ng mechanism "'· il ~lllfRi I Thre I 

31 

118-H80401 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. * lj ~ l'liHf- I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY l::/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
51-3 100402004 1 ~~·W3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
51-4 081014870 1 o•J:-1' S14 ORING, S14 
51 -5 145519001 1 1H1JII' .f. THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
51-6 145446001 2 M:w,; DISC, TENSION 
51 -7 159805001 1 1~f:W,flt;~I DISC PRESSER, TENSION 
51-8 159221001 1 1~~"'* TENSION SPRING 
51-9 S30564000 1 f3~11' -i-?If'b'* WASHER 
51-10 S31032001 1 ~~f3?~t':l~ TENSION NUT 
56 S50384101 1 1~-UJt • / TENSION RELEASE PIN 
62 S55975001 1 7t~J.t-~'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
63 159224001 1 7-A·H1Jir THREAD GUIDE, ARM 
64 S50392001 1 7-MFI'/tf THREAD GUIDE, ;ARM 
65 060670512 1 II' f/V357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5 
66 113316001 1 7-MH'/tf THREAD GUIDE 
67 060670512 1 11'1/~' 357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5 
68 S50393000 1 fH:f1f~ THREADING PLATE 
69 159917201 1 7-M~7/tf~ THREAD GUIDE, l ;ARM 
70 112751003 1 ~~W3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57X7 
71 048060342 1 ~J')E6 RETAINING RING, E6 

118-H80-401 
32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



p . '*@1111~ 1 Bobbin winder mechanism 

13 

16~ 
17-<liD 

,..-----, 
I ~ 24·31 

I I 
I~ I 
I ~24·1 1-24 

I ! I 
I IT I 
I~ I ~====5l_r __ _; 

·~ 25 . ~~ ~0 ~ 18 

15 

~ ~ 21~ 

@ ~· · 
.. ~~-· 

~ ~--=---:~'}~ -~ 
10 . ._. ~ <'!" 14 --l! 
~· 12 

11 ~ 

I ~29 
<::r-4--1 

IAI 26 
e 4 

®c~ 
0------s 

~28 

13 

118-H80-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P.-*~~~ I Bobbin winder mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S50276001 1 -r~<W?'l7n B-WINDER SHAFT BRACKET ASSY 
2 S50278001 1 {~<~'l" ? BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
3 S25410050 1 {~·~~'? BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
4 012400636 2 J'tt;4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
5 S25789000 1 J' /.!729 RUBBER RING, 29 
6 S50279001 1 {~'?~')T' 'l'? BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT 
7 025080132 1 t71f'll' -i~3')'8 WASHER, PLAINS 8 
8 048060342 1 ~~?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
10 S25413101 1 t."t'/t<ti'l ' ?n BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT ASSY 
11 S25417001 1 1~<:t-n":t· SPRING 
12 S25418101 1 1~<tH' 'll1' ~ SPRING 
13 550280001 1 {~<~WJII" BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER 
14 062400816 1 :M' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
15 S25420051 1 *Y:MIR BOBBIN PRESSER, R 
16 062400816 1 :M"J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
17 026040236 1 t71fT-*WH WASHER, PLAIN 4 
18 S10174000 1 :I<J113H9 DUST GUARD PLATE 
21 157968001 1 ~}. KNIFE 
22 062400616 1 :M"JII4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
23 047200642 1 J.J· •J/?' t• :..m PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2 
24 538736101 1 -r~,~~B~:-n BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 
24-1 145446001 2 -r~Bfrn DISC, TENSION 
24-2 115188001 1 'l~1H3~'lll'~ SPRING, TENSION 
24-3 108265009 1 -r~t:~?m~ TENSION NUT 
25 012400636 1 m;4xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
26 048040342 1 ~J?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
27 550281000 1 {~<t7' - 11 BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY 
28 014780622 2 7t~~i'l'6.35?*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
29 S50282000 1 {~?~~~~· - 11'l3/ B-WINDER LEVER CUSHION 

118-H80-402 
34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, r mechanism er thread tnmme J:.Kt tJ) \.1 llll«i I Upp :::! . 

5 
4 

25 

15 

I For ·~·5" > < ·5 Ill 

,-

I 7-s 
7-2 ;,. 

'7·8 7-7~­'l ) {. ., ...... 
I '1Y--

7~ .ff 
l 
'---

-----, 
7-1 I 

I 
~ I ·e a1 I 

-~ 7-s I 
7-4~ 1 
7-3 _) 

118-H80.409 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q . ...t*i;JJ 1) ~~ I Upper thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t: :n< 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 550394001 1 o)'JfH1J:rf/~·? FULCRUM SHAFT. :U·TR 
2 521755001 1 t1~m-n SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
2-1 110027001 1 t?~:IJ?- SET SCREW COLLAR 
2-2 01 4760622 2mJW5.95 SET SCREW. SOCKET SM5.95 
3 523337001 1 J'J..t/18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5 
4 $52761001 1 o)?fH'i~ll· - '1' 11' i WASHER, RECTANGLE 15X32X2.4 
5 $19817001 2 ~-:-ws.9s SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95 

<-2.-3.Eil > <For "-2 & -3"> 
6 $51179101 1 o)?H~•Jvll' -'l?n THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SET, U 
6·1 $50395001 1 ')?{~~·~~~~~· -n U-THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY 
6-2 $50398001 1 llf~U' 1J~tf? STOP PLATE 
6-3 $50399101 1 llfHV\<1~ BACKPLATE 
6-4 $50400001 2 u·~mn- COLLAR 
6-5 062670712 2 t~. J357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 
6-6 S$0401001 1 "J'J{ ~~·Jn ·:ill'* SPRING 
6-7 850402001 1 /l';j.t)'Tf~ SPRING HOOK PLATE 
6-8 062670512 1 t~' J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 

<-Sill > <For •-s•> 
7 854519001 1 ??1H1I v11' - :J?nB U-THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SET, B 
7·1 850395001 1 ??1H1Jvll' -?~ U-THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY 
7-2 854520001 1 11t~U 'IHt{~ STOP PLATE, B 
7 ·3 854521001 1 llfH~'W~B BACK PLATE, B 
7-4 850400001 2 'H"~{~:IJ?- COLLAR 
7 ·5 062670712 2 t~ - J357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 
7-6 850401001 1 .,?1H9tV~/I':j SPRING 
7-7 850402001 1 II"M'T-1~ SPRING HOOK PLATE 
7-8 062670512 1 tA • J357 -40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 

14 802563001 1 u·w:~- SPRING 
15 502563001 1 U':ill';j. SPRING 
16 551 180001 1 IIH~1rl'ri~n SETTING PLATE ASSY 
16-1 550403001 1 llfH1ri'TH SETTING PLATE 
16-2 159343001 1 IIH tlti:i'? SUPPORT STUD 
16-3 021680202 1 t"J~2:iJ.4. 37 NUT, 2 SM4.37 
16-4 025680132 1 t;tt·n·t-:;.~4.37 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37 
17 062680612 2 t~' J4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
18 025680232 2 titt' n'if~.,4 .37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 .37 
22 850404201 1 11t~n UPPER THREAD TRIMMER A5SY 
22-1 850405101 1 1\·~D?~ THREAD TRIMMER A5SY, D 
22-2 850113101 1 llf~M UPPER THREAD TRIMMER, M 
22-3 141513001 1 M~?I UPPER THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER 
22-4 141514001 1 llf~?'/W SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
22-5 852431000 1 llf~-'~?/1. U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER 
23 100644005 1 :iJW4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
24 558097001 1 llf~t;.l':bl.?~ OPENING CAM A8SY 
24·1 850408001 1 t~:hW}';I'T1? BRACKET, ;OPENING CAM 
24-2 558098001 1 llf~t7tiJI. OPENING CAM 
24-3 018300836 2 m·.'~3XS BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
24-4 856251001 1 t;~tJW:h'-1- WASHER, PLAIN 
24-5 028030246 2 ,q!f'j]' i2- 3 WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
24-6 021300206 2 2'llt:l~3 NUT, 2M3 
25 107093002 2 'lJi'l' 4. 37 SCREW. 5M4.37 
26 025680232 1 t7!f'~' if~~4.37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
27 028680242 1 11• .1\t'!J' :1.2- 4.37 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 
28 850410001 2 i ft'I?V _,v11· - DRIVING LEVER, TR 
29 850411001 1 ?f' ~VII. - JD ROLLER, ;0-L.EVER 
30 $50412000 1 ~7'/?"" BALL BEARING 
31 850413001 2 ?f'~~~~·-,·/i'l' SHOULDER SCREW 
32 081012070 2 O~/?'P12 0 RING, P12 

118-HB0-409 
36 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



hanism · mer mec ··~ I Upper thread tnm Q . _t ~ t.7J IJ "" ' 

5 

~4 

17 

14 

~ 

118-H8040Q 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q.J:*-1;1] 1) l'ltlfR\ I Upper thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t;/;<1 NAME OF PARTS AM 

33 $50419001 1 t'/J '~~ ' 7?7' ?~ LONGITUDINAL FEED ARM ASSY 
33·1 $50414001 1 t "/J ' <tV7?r' LONGITUDINAL FEED ARM 
33·2 $50415001 1 i!"/J ' ')T't'/ PIN, ;L·FEED ARM 
33·3 $50416001 1 t'/J"')T" J IJ ROLLER, ;L-FEED ARM 
33·4 048040342 2 ~.l'JE4 RETAINING RING, E4 
33-5 014680622 1 rt~.~l~" 4.37?*' < SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
34 018061622 1 n:n~6X1 6 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
35 $51181001 1 1f~9W??n~ DRIVING ARM ASSY, TR 
35·1 $50417001 1 1ft'JW?W DRIVING ARM, TR 
35-2 $50418001 1 ?f' JD'Jitl{~ SUPPORT PLATE 
35-3 018681022 1 J'H;'J~4.37XIO BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10 
35·4 025680132 1 t~·h· ~~3?4.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
35-5 $50420001 1 ?f' JD';'? ROLLER SHAFT 
35-6 028050242 1 ,qnn.2-s WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
35-7 021500312 1 3Y.:rt"l~5 NUT, 3 M5 
35-8 048060142 1 ~P7';" ?3? C6 RETAINING RING, C6 
35-9 $50511001 1 w ??r • :JJ ROLLER, :D·ARM 
35-10 $50512001 1 lltHV~~f111' STOPPER 
35-11 018681022 1 m·J~4. 37XIO BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10 
35-12 025680132 1 t~'h'i~')4.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
36 018061622 1 i'H; ' Jf 6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 

118 -HS0-409 
38 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. "F 

l9 

trimmer mechanism ~t1.11J Bll«t I Lower thread 

I For "·3" > <-3.11! 

11 B-HB0-41 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. r *i}.) 1) Mtf- I Lower thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t. /;<1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S51171001 1 Zl1 ~t1J1JAidl' -?~ CAM LEVER ASSY, ;L-TR 
1-1 $50246001 1 Zl1 ~l1J1JJ.Iooll'- CAM LEVER, ;L-TR 
1·2 107744001 1 JCI ROLLER 
1-3 141519001 1 1~~1JW ~1JA:JW? ROLLER SHAFT 
1-4 110161004 1 :I'J~4. 76 NUT, SM4.76 
1-5 048030342 1 ~J'lE3 RETAINING RING, E3 
2 159267001 1 Zl1H'JIIJ&'? CAM SHAFT, :L-TR 
3 110494001 1 lf;f)":f WASHER, PLAIN 9.5 
4 048080342 1 ~J'JE8 RETAINING RING, E8 
5 014760622 1 7t~}*~'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
10 551170001 1 Zl1H1JIIA?~ LOWER THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASSY 
10.1 S50247001 1 :MH1J:IJA LOWER THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
10.2 S50411001 1 ?~ ' ?~11· -XI ROLLER, ;D-LEVER 
10.3 145478101 1 9' :4't' 4. 76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
10.4 S50248001 1 'tHH1J:bAv:1J/ CONNECTIN ROD, ;L-TR 
11 150491101 2 Jnl' - '/7 LEVER SHAFT 
12 014760622 2 l'HiiV 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
16 159269001 1 Zl1H1J1J>?~ · >*'t' SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
17 S50249001 1 Z!1H'J'J>?n LINK ASSY, ;L-TR 
17-1 S59987001 1 Zl1H9v>b>A CONNECTING ROD, A 
17-2 062680512 2 t"' J437- 40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5 
18 149127001 1 ~';.4;.'6. 35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
19 S50252001 1 t:l't~ ' ?vi\' - KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 
20 113730001 1 9'>W4. 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
21 159272001 1 n.<t~ ' ?viiT >-iY SHOULDER SCREW 
22 $00903001 1 mt~ ' ?vii' - »;- COLLAR 
23 $00901001 1 l:l'tV ?vll''t'b'*U WASHER, PLAIN L 6.4 (U) 
24 S00902001 1 J:l'tV?viiTh' :i-0 WASHER, PLAIN L 4.6 (D) 
25 $50253001 1 l)ll't?~-')~11- -?~ LEVER ASSY 
26 S50257001 1 'fii' HV ?vll' -117- COLLAR 
27 500712101 1 :-n:-·4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
28 S50258001 1 Zl1~fll' ~ LOWER THREAD RETAINER 
29 110215002 2 'tl-i't' 3, 57 SCREW SM3.57 
30 550259101 1 ~9Jf{II'J')?:; FIXED KNIFE SET 
30·1 550260101 1 "9Jf1 11?:: FIXED KNIFE ASSY 
30-2 S50263001 1 "HV?" MOVABLE KNIFE 
30-3 S50264000 1 '11(?1~\'-4302 WASHER 
30-4 025040132 1 t7't'll'-l~3?4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
30·5 060630312 1 ll'{;..f'238-56X3 SCREW, BIND SM2.38X3 
31 060670412 2 ll'{;..f'357-40X4 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X4 
32 S50265001 1 "~{~'J:!J::-1~?:: LOWER THREAD CLAMP PLATE ASSY 
33 141514001 1 "lfH';..*'' SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
34 025040132 1 t7•fH~3?4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
35 S50269000 1 <7'?1:rl'-5011 WASHER 
36 S50270000 1 "H~t'tr. LOWER THREAD PRESSER 
37 145371001 1 f:.-:t-'l'2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38 
38 110215002 1 ~'*"'3.57 SCREW SM3.57 
39 S52432001 1 "H~71.J<t7~1??:: OPENING PLATE ASSY 
39-1 552433001 1 ~91~71.J::t7~1M OPENING PLATE, A 
39-2 110167001 1 JC ROLLER 
39-3 110168001 1 JC~'? ROLLER SHAFT 
39-4 552434001 1 'lH~71.J::t7~f~B OPENING PLATE, B 
39·5 141514001 1 "' •?':4:,· SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
39-6 123185001 1 'IJ~t7~~·3.57X4.5 SCREW 3.57X4.5 
40 149127001 1 ?':.--t-~'6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
41 105970001 1 ~J~,lf-2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
42 552778001 1 111J1?"-'·M< BASE PLATE ASSY 
42-1 S50303001 1 111)1?"-'-;1, BASEPLATE 
42-2 552770000 1 lll){?bll'· COVER, ;B-PLATE 
43 106629002 4 ~Jh'4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
49 $01696001 2 <t7~~·3.57X6 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X6 

118-H80-41 0 
40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A • """F ~v.J I) -~ I Lower threa echanism d trimmer m 

39 

,-~1 
139·1 1 • C--tl. 
139-4 I I i 
139-s &" 1 I 4o 
39·5 39-2--el 

I 39·31) '----
~56 

64---ij) &--s2 
~ 52 

55~ __ ..1. ~ r\ ~52-z1 1~52·11 I • ) 
\. ~ ---~ 

51-I \ 54 ~53 
50- l:l 4J, 

\:.--

Iff ~57 60~58 
&-59 

,-

< -311!/ For .-3. > 

< ·511!/ For '•5' > 

~· 

11 8-HS0-41 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.T*-:ill 1) ~f* I Lower thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.>< 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
50 $50323000 1 n·:.-tt i BOBBIN PRESSER 
51 S01998001 1 7~<::1-HJ*;/3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 
52 551172001 1 ~:t · :4'frr-r?~ BOBBIN PRESSER BRACKET ASSY 
52-1 S50324001 1 ;J;Y /:fill?' 1 BOBBIN PRESSER BRACKET 
52-2 107639001 1 II' ;1!1-\J SPRING HOOK, U 
53 159924001 1 A~17' vll'-9 ' :,;t.;,· SHOULDER SCREW 
54 062671612 1 1'\' J357-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X16 
55 021670202 1 :t1~2'll3. 57 NUT. 2 SM3.57 
56 062680512 2 7'\' J437-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5 
57 S50325001 1 iJn • -t?t;W 31~ AUXILIARY PLATE 
58 S50326001 1 ;J;'t'/:fitl t 7H9 OPENING PLATE 
59 105237002 1 ~A'l' 3. 57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
60 159113001 1 ?' >W3. 18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
61 159379001 1 <1'?tt'/BX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18 
62 S50327001 2 *' t. >~lfittll' * SPRING, EXTENSION 
63 $50328001 1 'l91~?iJ~t7t{~/l- ; SPRING. PLATE 
64 169379001 1 <1 ' 1~t'/BX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18 
65 S50329000 1 I-HH11v>b>hn' - COVER 

<-2.1fl > <For ·~2"'> 
66-1 S50664001 1 11'11:111 . 4$ NEEDLE PLATE. 1.4S 

< - 3.1fl> <For · -3•> 
66·2 551248101 1 1191?1. 2$-3 NEEDLE PLATE, 1.2S-3 

< - S.Ifl> <For ·-s·> 
66-3 S54522001 1 1191?1.4-50 NEEDLE PLATE, 1.4-50 

118-H80·41 0 
42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s . ttma~l:l:lfi!Rli¥ 1 Synchronizer 

1 

r . f!ilfl;r~.::jc.JI-Ir!li¥ I Operation panel mechanism 

1-1·13 

13 

118-HS0-50 1 

1-1-10 

1·1-8 

~ 

118-H8Q.530 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S.tHtl:5:~tl:latl'!ll~ I Synchronizer 

REF.NO CODE QTI t:: ;n< 1' NAME OF PARTS AM 
1 S50657001 1 ~/?tlt·W nHSO SYNCHRONIZERASSY, H80 
2 062400806 2 t'\'J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
4 $50354000 1 ~·:-1'?nu MAGNET ASSY, U 
5 $38082001 1 tii}')I'l ' :-1'??~ MAGNET ASSY, U 
6 062681412 2 t'\'J437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14 
7 025680132 2 t?f'~' i:-3?4. 37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 

118-HB0-501 

T.tlf"Ft{;fJI..oi\!1~ I Operation panel mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTI t:::..-;o<1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S50656201 1 'JI)itll' P'l?n OPERATION PANEL SET 
1-1 S50451201 1 ')!)it !I· .;..on OPERATION PANELASSY 
1-1-1 S51901201 1 '717"-A?~ FRONT FRAME ASSY 
1-1 -2 S49492000 1 'JI)itll'~?'l07"-k REAR FRAME 
1-1-3 S49495000 1 ll"i-I-3J1JII'- PANEL SIDE COVER 
1-1-4 S49496001 1 II' ~J:IJII" - :IJ' fV COVR GUIDE, ;SIDE 
1-1-5 087310815 2 lrn' B~·H3X8 TAPTITE. CUP B M3X8 
1-1-6 OA4400805 1 +t"· ~· n4X80A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
1-1-7 S50453000 1 "'~M-:-n PANEL PCB ASSY 
1-1-7-1 S46703000 6 Lea>G5307S LED, PG5307S 
1-1-7-2 S50456000 1 LEOOR5307S LED, BR5307S 
1-1-7-3 S29023000 6 LEDGl9P040 LED, GL9P040 
1-1-7-4 S48579000 8 SI163F-4050 SWITCH, B3F·4050 
1-1-7-5 U34870001 2 DIPS!! KSP08 DIP SWITCH:KSP08 
1-1-7-6 S30280000 1 7' 1" -PKB24SPC36 BUZZER,PKB24SPC36 
1-1-7-7 S50456000 1 :Q.?~XG4A-2031 CONNECTOR, ;XG4A-2031 
1-1-8 S50457000 1 11' m-n·n PANEL CABLE ASSY 
1-1-9 XA2220050 2 ~/\" /:fill BOARD PRESSER 
1-1-10 08731 1015 2 I1'J7' B~f~3X10 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X10 
1-1-11 S58974000 1 PRG/1111-lX? ~ PRG/M HARNESS ASSY 
1-1-12 S58987001 1 f\.4Xf1!771~ HARNESS SETTING PLATE 
1-1-13 002301003 2 +t""Jiy"3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
1-1-14 021300206 1 2'1.lt1~3 NUT, 2M3 
1-2 062300806 4 t"'J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
3 S53181000 1 11' :iJ.'/-7'~-Ln PANEL CABLE ASSY, L 
4 S58984000 1 PRG/111'--iAL ?< PRGIM HARNESS ASSY, L 

118-HS0-530 
44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1-21 

l 1-21 

l 
.. 
.. 

1- 1 

~~ 
1·28 

~~ 
1-29 

102-1 

118·H80·502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U 1 . :J / 1- Cl - JL-;f. ·;~ 7 .A 1111~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O"IY 1:: :n< -( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S50421001 1 ,r·m?~ BOXASSY 
1-1 S50566001 1 7';.;':4'1?:.l POWER SUPPLY BOX 
1-2 S50567001 1 Jlf/·W /~1177f~ SETTING PLATE, ;M-PCB 
Hl S50568001 1 if7'tn· ;.~'l11f~ SETTlNG PLATE, ;A UX-PCB 
H SS0660000 2 OC7rA-9?~ FAN MOTOR ASSY, DC 
1·5 OA5403005 6 +t~'t'?~4X300B SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X30 
1-6 S47723201 1 ~7:.-:.tn TRANSFORMER ASSY 
Hl-1 S47749101 2 EZH/:.t7"1·-~ SETTING PLATE, ;TRANSFORMER 
1-7 025050236 4 mTt.tJ.')S WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-8 028050246 4 II'Win2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
1·9 018501236 4 7n'.H5X12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
1-10 S43186000 1 7. 7ii.J8U6878 BUSH, BU687B 
1-11 509142000 2 J-~. ?7/7' 20L CORD CLAMP, 20-L 
1-12 $43275000 14 l-V?7/7'WS2NS CORD CLAMP, WS2NS 
1-13 S43276000 1 J-~'?;:.7'WSJNS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS 
1-14 550422000 3 J-V ?7/7'WS2WS CORD CLAMP, W2SWS 
1-15 S43318000 10 ?;;..7' LW8S2. 5W CLAMP, LWS8S 2.5W 
1-16 S51118001 1 J-~'7'7'l1 CORD BUSH 
1·17 S38820000 1 7'1'l135 BUSHING, 35 
1·18 S50423000 1 7'1'llTB- 1926 BUSHING, TB-1926 
1-19 542227009 1 ?'DJ?~MG-3 RUBBER CAP. MG-3 
1·20 550424000 1 *''W/N FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET 
1·21 008400604 12 +f 7:.lJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1·22 S00554000 23 W - f6NS SUPPORT. 6NS 
1·23 S47721001 1 r' /7'/EZ.II' /?~ POWER 5UPPL Y PCB ACCY. EZ 
1·23-1· 1 J02443001 1 IPMPN20CSJ060 I-POWER MODULE, :PM20CSJ060 
1·23·1·2 J03284001 1 FETFS5UM-18A TRANSISTOR, FET :FS5UM·18R 
1·23-1-3 J03285001 1 FETFS3KM-18A TRANSISTOR, FET :FS3KM-18A 
1 ·23-1 ·4 S47720000 1 SID20L6P457l DIODE ASSY, BR :20l 6P45 
1·23-1 ·5 J03324001 3 r·:.c450B471 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEV :4508471 
1·23-1-6 S47735000 1 ~7/X28AG1L9AD TRANSFORMER, 28AG1 L9AD 
1·23-1-7 J02441001 1 IJ~-G2R-1A6V RELAY, G2R-1 A6V 
1·23·H! S38201000 4 II' 'JMV140471 VARISTOR :V140471 
1 ·23-1·9 J03283001 1 S?7',11'0SA362M SURGE ABSORBER, :DSA382M 
1-23-1-10 $47733000 1 J{JI.Nf1 0TP102 COIL, :NF10TP102 
1·23-1-11 216469001 2 1//t.l-.:n 5A#2 FUSE 
1·23-1 -12 J01684001 4 t:J-;nJWF062 FUSE HOLDER, F062 
1·23-1-1 3 J02727001 2 11/t.l-:.l. 2A250V GLASS FUSE, 2AJ250V 
1·23·1-1 4 S47734000 3 Jf."B4P5-VB-2 CONNECTOR, B4P5-VB-2 
1·23-1-15 J02449001 1 Jf."5281-D2A CONNECTOR. 5281·02A 
1·23-1-16 547730000 1 IPMJ..VP IPM CORD, P 
1-23-1-17 S47728000 1 OC300VJ4AP HARNESS, P DC 300V 
1·23-1-18 547727000 1 t-' I\4AP MOTOR HARNESS, P 
1-23-1-19 547725000 1 7' ;.; ' //1.-W' POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P 
1·23-1·20 547726000 1 r·:-;·:.7-At/P GROUND WIRE, P 
1·23·1·21 J03296001 1 7{~1616-25-PB HEATSINK, ;PR1616·25·PB 
1-23-1 -22 547729000 1 7{/0SH-1025-MP HEATSINK, ;OSH-1025-MP 
1-23-1·23 221419001 2 +t~'t1~3X10DB SCREW 
1·23-1·24 J03291001 1 J1ESD41-25B CORE, ESD·R·25B 

118-HS0-502 

RM*il= * fJI#L ''n '.Qftt!fo~;:'~:ltTJ~*9 t. 1ottliW/Z~fJ:81l~!.tJ<-itJ... ?t::-t!YH::fJ;?"Cii3~J*'t • 
When ordering parts which have an asterisk(* ) in the RM column, 1hese parts will be supplied as a set together 
with other necessary parts such as circuit boards. 

46 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ul. :::J / I- Cl- Jt-# ·;; 7 :7. r~f;ft I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/;<{ NAME OF PARTS AM 

1-23-3 S47694000 1 MR-A40tOtJn F-RESISTOR /lSSY, MR-A40J101 
1-23-4 OA5400805 1 +t~· •rn4XSDB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
1-23-5 S47693000 2 :~;11 · - tf4EP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12 
1-23-6 S4n24000 5 :l:ll' - 't7NS SPACER, 7NS 
1-23-7 229017001 4 +fo\" t1~4X1 ODA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
1-23-8 J02343001 2 +t'~ " 't '?<4X16DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X16 
1-23-9 S39819000 1 J- f "?;:.-7' 1259 CORD CLAMP, 1259 
1-23-10 $40821000 1 EMIJ1ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD..SR-15 
1-24 S50425001 1 f' /?'/EH~II' /?~ POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY, EH 
1-24-1 S38200000 2 MOSFET2SK1938 TRANSISTOR, :2SK1938 
1-24-2 232364001 1 $77'1~'DSA362MA SURGE ABSORBER :DSA362MA 
1-24-3 S38201000 2 /I"IJ;l;~V140471 VARISTOR :V14D471 
1-24-4 $08030000 1 Gtl- A. SAFB FUSE, SA:FB 
1-24-5 153242000 2 ~A'6A FUSE, SA 
1-25 S50431001 1 'tJ'~JI·/?< SUB PCBASSY 
1-25-1 S38155000 5 MOSFET2SK1306 jrRANSISTOR, FET :2SK1306 
1-25·2 S50645000 1 MOSFET2SK1307 TRANSISTOR, FET :2SK1307 
1-25-3 Y44715591 1 f ' /C50B471 CAPACITOR, ALUM·ELEC :50B471 
1-26 018401236 5 ffl'JH4X12 BOLT, SOCKETM4X12 
1-27 S50437000 1 PERJ-f' CORD, PER 
1-28 $50438000 1 EX3211-.t.X HARNESS, EX32 
1-29 S50439000 1 EX2611-iA HARNESS, EX26 
1-30 S50440000 1 7'/?'/ACII-i-X POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, AC 
1-31 $50441000 1 f'/?"/DC/1-*X POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, DC 
1-32 S37059001 1 PEl'- ? LABEL,PE 
1-33 $37060001 2 7'- 7.<-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
1-34 OA5401006 2 tii'JII' it74X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
1-35 $50484000 1 7'- XJ-f' GROUND WIRE 
1-36 OA5401006 1 fo\· JII· ;t74X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
1-37 OA5401006 1 tii'JII'it54X10 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
1-38 S50644001 1 7'- AJ- f. GROUND WIRE 
3 $50488100 1 PROMB800E7< BOXSET,A2H 

<220V, 220V, 230V.Eil > <For "200V :Z20V & 230V AC> 
4 $ 20345001 2 J' J.t/14 RUBBER CAP, 14 

< 100V, 110V, 240 <For "100V,110V & 240V, 
380V, 400V, 415V .Ell > 3BOV,400V &415V AC> 

5 $43186000 2 7'1~:lf!U687B BUSH, BU687B 

6 $38352101 2 f'/t'~?ll-~.4hJ? LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 
7 $38353101 2 f'/?'~711'Ji.. ? LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JPN. 
8 S10820000 1 f"/7'?711"1~ LABEL, 1 OOV AC 
9 S10820001 1 r·:-n511·n. LABEL, 200V AC 
10 $10820002 1 1""/rJ?I\'P, LABEL, 11 OV AC 
11 S10820003 1 f " /1'1511' "' LABEL, 220V AC 
12 810820004 1 r:-n;11 • )1, LABEL, 230V AC 
13 $10820005 1 f'/rJjii' P, LABEL, 240V AC 
14 $10820006 1 f " /1'1511 ' '- LABEL, 380V AC 
15 810820007 1 r'/71511'"' LABEL, 415V AC 
16 S10820008 1 f ' /rJj ll' ~ LABEL, 400V AC 
31 $38146000 1 J;?93191--04R CONNECTOR. 3191 -04R 
32 228475000 1 7'11?11"/ V l. 9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 

118-HS0-502 
47 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U 1. :::J / 1- Cl - Jl.-;f- "J 7 7. Miil'i I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY ~:n<1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<lOOV, 110V,240 <For "100V, 110V & 240V, 
380V, 400V, 415V .Ell > 380V,400V & 415V AC"> 

52 550483100 2 B-OOT ":.1J/Il-i-A CONVERSION HARNESS, B.QUT 
53 $38146000 2 J-t-?n191·04R CONNECTOR, 319Hl4R 

101 OA5501005 3 +t"' f ' ?<SXlOOB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X10 
102 J80814001 1 TREAIX..E 00 I T EZ TREADLE UNIT, EZ 
102-1 J03419001 1 J<J~~- -~?~EZ-1 TREADLE BASE ASSY, EZ-EXPORT 
102-1-1 J01935001 1 ;j.;, • I)JI. :f26. 6X30 SPRING, TWIST 28.8X30 
102-1-2 J00649001 1 t~II' *12.6X86 SPRING, EXTENSION 12.6X86 
102-2 J80813001 1 PS CIRCtJ IT EZ PSPCB, EZ 
102-3 J02130001 3 <1'?03X4.3X8 WASHER, WAVE03X4.3X8 
102-4 037401015 3 Vt".97t'/4X1 0 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M4X10 
103 J03417001 1 7-n-vn GROUND WIRE ASSY 
104 229017001 1 +t"'i!7~4X10DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 

.. ;jjfi~ m illl.!il .. ' For Supply parts" 

< .:.@200Vgjf'qffl > <For Japan only> 
H-1 $50501201 1 ;J;' ':I?A'J??<AlV 

< .:.@220Vftll:llffl > <For "3-Phase 220V AC> 
H-2 $50502201 1 ;J;' ':I?A'J??< A2V BOX SET,A2V 

< .111@220V4til:llffl > <For "1-Phase 220V AC> 
H-3 $50503201 1 ;j;'•J'J~'J??<A3V BOX SET,A3V 

<.111@100VI!If'qffl> <For Japan only> 
H-4 $50504301 1 ;~;··m'J??<aw 

<.lli@llOV~i±lffl > <For "1-Phase 11 OV AC> 
H-5 S50505301 1 ;J;'':In'J??~B2V BOX SET,B2V 

<.:.@415Vlii±lffl > <For "3-Phase 415V AC> 
H-6 S50506301 1 ~;'·J?~'J??~ClV BOXSET,C1V 

<=.ffi3SOVMI±Iffl > <For "3-Phase 380V AC> 
H·7 S50507301 1 ;J;'1?X'J??~C2V BOXSET,C2V 

< !ll.ffi 240Vftl !:ll ffl > <For "1-Phase 240V AC> 
H-8 $50508301 1 ;f •Jn1??~C3V BOXSET,C3V 

< .:. ffi400Vitl; Iii ffl > <For '3-Phase 400V AC> 
H-9 $50509301 1 ;J;'•Jn1??~EV BOXSET,EV 

<lUI230VMI±Iffl > <For '1-Phase 230V AC> 
H-10 $50510201 1 ., •• ,n1??~FV BOXSET, FV 

118-HS0-502 

RM!flll:. * fJ~f:tL ''n '·MIIo!i'.l?;:'~::SC]J[~$'9 t:. 1!liat#!£.~t~lill.!'lo fJ(-itJ-. -:>t::t!·;~H:.f.l:-:>·cJs~JiJ;T o 

When ordering parts which have an asterisk(•) in the AM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together 
with other necessary parts such as circuit boards. 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

• 

* 

48 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U2. ::::1 ~ 1--0 -Jl-# '.:'? AIAI«i I Control box mechanism 

< .:::3200V,220VJR I For "3·Phase 200V & 220V AC" > 

19 

< .ll!220V Ill 
I For "1·Phase 220V AC" > 

13o-2T 30-2-1-- -~ 
~~~ 30·2·21 

30·2--l ~ ® b, ~ I 
1 • r 30-2·5~ 1 

30-2-4 I I 30-2·s=-;.ea-30.2-s 
'-30·2·7---- - _.) 

1 18-HS0-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U2. ::J / 1-0-JL-;f- ·:; '7 .::ZI'!IIf~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

< .=.tll200V. 220V!fi > <For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC"> 
30-1 S50442001 1 7' :..7· :.-sw?~A POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A 
30-1-1 S50443000 1 7' /7' /~-~ 'AI POWER SUPPLY CORD, A 1 
30·1·2 $38133000 1 7'/7'/J-~ ' POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
30-1-3 J02657001 1 3P~%W#I7 PUSH SWlTCH, 3P 1117 
30-HI 224514001 2 1!"11/19 INSULATION PLATE 
30-1-5 218859001 3 II' f/9' M1 50 BINDER. M150 
30-1-6 $ 40623000 1 EM I JTTR-40- 27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
30·1·7 OA4401205 1 +hTn4X12A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X1 2 
30-H! 021040105 1 :1?~1 1.14 NUT.M4 

<lllffi llOV, 220V, 240V.ID> <For "l ·Phase 11 OV ,220V & 240V AC> 
30-2 S50444001 1 7' /7' /$11'7~8 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY. B 
30-2·1 S50445000 1 7' /7'/J-~' B POWER SUPPLY CORD, B 
30-2·2 S47595000 1 7' /7 '/J-~·~y~1 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
30-2·3 J02657001 1 3P:t%W#17 PUSH SWITCH. 3P #17 
30-2·4 224514001 2 l!''J:t/{; INSULATION PLATE 
30-2·5 218859001 31'"1:-nnso BINDER, M150 
30-2-6 S40623000 1 EU I J7TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40.27 
30·2-7 OA4401205 1 +t"-" f'?~4X12A SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X12 
30·2-8 021040105 1 :t'JH 'l.l4 NUT, M4 

<QlOOV.Efl> <For Japan only> 
30-3 S50446001 1 7'/7' /Sl'l~~c 

30-3-1 S50445000 1 7'/7' /J-1- "B 
30-3-2 S38118000 1 7' /7'/J-I-'~1t1 

30-3-3 J02657001 1 ff;Sft#17 
30-3-4 224514001 2 t "1Df9 
30·3-5 218859001 3 ll'f/9"U150 
30·3-6 $40623000 1 EU I ~YTR-40-27 ------
30-3-7 OA4401205 1 +t "-Tn4X12A 
30-3-8 021040105 1 :t'J~ 1Y.l4 -

< .ll!ll:l lOOV.ID > <For Japan onlY> 
50-1 S50632101 1 ~/»/~7/;tB1 00?~ 
50·1-1 S54027001 1 ~7/;t'I'-Af9 
50-1-2 $54028001 1 ~'i/;tJ? 
50-1-3 $50474000 2 ~17 
50-1-4 $41964000 1 7"1'lJ. 
50·1·5 062500602 4 t'-'J5X6 
50-1-6 $23618001 4 'lJW6X10 
50-1-7 $50633100 1 "-/IM7/;t8100 ---
50-1-7-1 $50649000 1 ~/!J/~7/;tB 
50-1-7-2 $50485100 1 lR-1 Nl\....l;t 
50-1-7-3 $50486100 1 TR-0\ITI\..f-' 
50-1-8 018060831 4 m·r.~6XB -
50-1-9 025060236 4 t;!J'h" *71?6 
50·1-10 028060246 4 II' -W:IJ" *2-6 
50-1-11 $10820000 1 7 .. /i'17"-"fr --
50-1-12 OA4400606 1 +t~T~~4X60A 

< !!!.ll:lllOV.ID > <For "1-Phase 11 ov AC"> 
50-2 $50634101 1 ~/:IJ/~7/;tB110?~ TRANSFORMER ASSY, 81 10 ;CONV. 
50·2·1 $54027001 1 ~;;..;t"" - M; BASE PLATE, TRANS. 
50-2-2 $54028001 1 ~7/;{79 COVER, TRANS. 
50-2-3 S50474000 2 ~77 HANDLE 
50·2-4 $41964000 1 7"1';J. BUSH 
50-2-5 062500602 4 f'I' J5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6 
50-2-6 S23618001 4 5-J.W6X10 SCREW. M6X10 
50-2-7 550635100 1 A/»/f;/AB110 TRANSFORMER, B100 ;CONV. 
50-2-7-1 $50649000 1 "-/:IJ/f7/;tB CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, B 

118-1-180-502 
50 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U2 . :J / t- IJ - Jv~ ':1 ? .7..1111~ I Control box mechanism 

i1 

< =li200V ,220VII! I For ' '3-Phase 200V & 220V AC" > 

< Jllli240V I For " 1-Phase 240V AC" > 

30-2 

5111 
____ l ___ _ 

- - , 30-2-3 30-2-1 l 
~~~ 30-2-21 
I ~ b. I 
1 - If» 30-2::) 1 

30 30-2·4 , 
I -2-6 -----~-30-2-8 
'-30-U~----.1 

50-2-1 

t-50-2-5 

30-2 __ __ j_ _ _ _ _ 
1 30-2-3 30-2-1 1 
~ 30-2-21 

: ~~3~20: 
30 30-2-4 I 

I ·2-6 ~-30-2-8 
'-30-U~ __ _ _ .J 

118-H80.502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U2. :::J / 1- o-Jl4 ·;; '7 .A 00~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t; ;...;<{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

< .~~t•!lllOVJ'Il > <For "1-Phase 11 OV AC"> 
50·2·7-2 S50485100 11R-IN/I-~ HARNESS, TR-IN 
50-2·7-3 S50486100 1 TR-OUTJ\4;( HARNESS, TR-OUT 
50-2-8 018060831 4 l't*" H6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M6X8 
50-2-9 025060236 4 t71JT t.fl~6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
50·2·10 028060246 4 ''"*'~';,. ~2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
50·2·11 S10820002 1 7"/11']1\"J. LABEL, 110V AC 
50-2-12 OA4400606 1 +t-" T 7~4X60A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 

<Q240VJ'Il> <For "1-Phase 240V AC"> 
51-1 S50836101 1 l\/il/f7/;(C2407~ TRANSFORMER ASSY, C240 ;CONV. 
51 · 1·1 S54027001 1 ~7/;(~·-M~ BASE PLATE, TRANS. 
51-1-2 S54028001 1 ~7/;(7, COVER, TRANS. 
51-1-3 S50474000 2 ~if HANDLE 
51-1·4 S41964000 1 7' "1'/l BUSH 
51-1 ·5 062500602 4 ~'J5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6 
51-1·6 S23618001 4 'liW6X10 SCREW. M6X10 
51-1·7 S50637100 1 l\/i)/f7/;(C240 TRANSFORMER, C240 ;CONV. 
51-1-7-1 S38128000 1 -"/il/f7/;(C CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C 
51 -1-7-2 S50485100 11R- IH14A HARNESS, TR-IN 
51-1-7-3 S50486100 1 TR-OOTI'-i;( HARNESS, TR-OUT 
51·1·8 018060831 4 J':hl<. J~6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M6X8 
51·1·9 025060236 4 t7if' h" *7l?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
51-1-10 028060246 4 II" t.lf"j)' i-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
51-1-11 Si0620005 1 ;:·;..n;"·n. LABEL, 240V AC 
51-1-12 OA4400606 1 +t-"Tn4X60A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 

118-H80-502 
52 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U3 . ::::J ;:.... 1- D - Jv;f- ':1? .7- gft(j I Control box mechanism 

53 

< ~li!380VII! I For "3-Phase 380V AC" > 

51·2· 1 
30-4 __ __ j_ _ __ _ 

1 30-4-3 30-4-t l 
~~~ 30-4-21 
I ~ I, I 
I ~30-4~ I 

30 30·4~ I I ·4·6 .._30-4-B · 
'-3..Q:U~ _ __ _ .; 

< ~li!41 5V.II! I For "3-Phase 415V AC" > 

< ~li!400V.111 / For "3-Phase 400V AC",. 

.-51-3·5 

< lltiii230V .11! I For " 1-Phase 230V AC" ,. 

56 

,-;.....-=---_l_-=--::... '\ 58 57 

:: ~56-1-3 56-t -1 :: i~ 
so.s .!J..se-1-2 II t\J 

~r..!:l.::~M?~ r : 156-1-5 56 II 
@ s9 1t __ f--+-~: 

I /JP 56-t 1 
I 1\1 I 
1 lij9-56-2 ) 
'------ -

118-HB(}-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U3. :J / 1-- Cl- Jl-# ·:; 7 .::Z !VIi~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t::.--.><1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
< E tll380V, 415V ,Ell > <For "3-Phase 380V & 415V AC"> 

30.4 S50447001 1 ;: • :-?"' /S\1? .>D POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, D 
30.4·1 S50445000 1 7'/?"'/J-~ ' B POWER SUPPLY CORD, B 
30·4·2 $38133000 1 ;:·:.-r· :.-:~-~ · POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
30.4-3 J02657001 1 ~:-SW~17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P 1117 
30.4-4 224514001 2 t'1I/f~ INSULATION PLATE 
30.4-5 218859001 3 II' f/9 "M150 BINDER, M150 
30.4-6 840623000 1 EM I JTTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 

< E t!I400VJ'II > <For "3·Phase 400V AC"> 
30-5 S50448000 1 ;: · :-r·:.-J-~"E POWER SUPPLY CORD, E 

< Jll.tll230V .I'll > <For "1-Phase 230V AC"> 
30-6 S50500000 1 7':-?-'/J-~ 'F ACCORD, F 

< Etll380VJ'il > <For "3-Phase 380V AC"> 
51-2 S50638101 1 ~/h/f7/'C3801~ TRANSFORMER ASSY, C380 ;CONV. 
51-2·1 554027001 1 ~;;..A~'-Af1 BASE PLATE, TRANS. 
51·2-2 S54028001 1 ~7/AJ1 COVER, TRANS. 
51-2-3 S50474000 H1T HANDLE 
51·2-4 541964000 1 7'"/'/J BUSH 
51 -2-5 062500602 4 t<\' JSX6 SCREW, PAN M5X6 
51-2-6 S23618001 4 ;,~:WGXIO SCREW, M6X10 
51·2-7 S50639100 1 ~h/f7/AC380 TRANSFORMER, C380 ;CONV. 
51-2-7-1 538128000 1 <\/h/f?/AC CONVERSION TRANSFORMER. C 
51 -2 -7-2 S50485100 1 TR-1 NI\-~A HARNESS, TR-IN 
51·2·7·3 $50486100 1 11H:mi\4A HARNESS, TR-OUT 
51 -2-8 018060831 4 Jn' .H6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M6X8 
51·2·9 025060236 4 t7it·~· ~fJ?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
51-2-10 028060246 4 l\'.j.'f':IJ'*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
51·2·11 S10820006 1 7 ' /'f17<\' /f. LABEL, 380V AC 
51-2-12 OA4400606 1 +t"' f' ?~4X60A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 

< El!ii400V,Eil > <For "3-Phase 400V AC"> 
51-3 $50640101 1 '\/h/f7/~C4001~ TRANSFORMER ASSY, C400 ;CONV. 
51 -3-1 $54027001 1 ~7/A~· -Af~ BASE PLATE, TRANS. 
51·3-2 $54028001 1 ~7/AJ? COVER, TRANS. 
51-3-3 $50474000 2 ~17 HANDLE 
51·3 ·4 541964000 1 7'7;,J BUSH 
51 -3-5 062500602 4 ~'J5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6 
51-3-6 S23618001 4 ;,t.W6X10 SCREW, M6X10 
51·3-7 $50641100 1 '\/h/f7/:IC400 TRANSFORMER, C400 ;CONV. 
51·3-7·1 $38128000 1 ~1J/f7/:IC CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C 
51·3·7·2 $50485100 1 TR-INI\.4:1 HARNESS, TR-IN 
51·3-7-3 S50486100 1 TIH:ml'-~ HARNESS, TR-OUT 
51·3 ·8 018060831 4)'t;f;'H6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M6X8 
51-3-9 025060236 4 t7itT .ttJ?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
51·3 ·10 028060246 4 11· i-<t'in2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
51·3-11 $10820008 1 7' /1"171\"/f. LABEL, 400V AC 
51-3-12 OA4400606 1 +t" T ?~4X60A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 

118-H80·502 
54 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U3 . ::::1 / t-D - Jl.-;f--:;? ;1. A~ I Control box mechanism 

< 511380V11! / For "3-Phase 380V AC" > < .::.~400VIII / For "3.Phase 400V AC" > 

51·2·1 

< 5lti415VIII/ For "3·Phase 415V AC" > < li!~230VIII / For " 1·Phase 230V AC" > 

56 

~-=--:... _1-:...-::.._ '\ 58 57 

:: ~56+3 56-H :: l.~ 
30·6 .t§h f .l.!.ss-1-2 II ~ 
~ ~ ll56+s II 

,.,.,....,..:::;; 591~ f 56·1-411 
1 -- --r'l 
1. [ 56·1 1 
I . I 
1 56·2 ) 
'- - - ----

118-HS0-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U3. ::J / 1- a - JL- ;f- .. ; ? 7. ~~I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
<=:li!I41 5VJil > <For ''3·Phase 415V AC"> 

51-4 $50642101 1 ~/n/~7/AC4157~ TRANSFORMER ASSY, C415 ;CONV. 
51-4·1 S54027001 1 ~7/A'\" -M~ BASE PLATE, TRANS. 
51-4·2 S54028001 1 ~7:-.n; COVER, TRANS. 
51·4·3 850474000 2 ~'7 HANDLE 
51·4·4 S41964000 1 J"'"hl BUSH 
51·4·5 062500602 4 t"" J5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6 
51-4-6 $23618001 4 ~;tW6X10 SCREW, M6X10 
51·4·7 $50643100 1 ~/~/~7/AC415 TRANSFORMER, C415 ;CONV. 
51·4·7·1 838128000 1 ~/~/~7/.:IC CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C 
51-4-7-2 $50485100 1 lR- INI1-iA HARNESS, TR-IN 
51·4·7-3 $50486100 1 lR-OUT/4.:1 HARNESS, TR-OUT 
51-4-8 018060831 4 m·•~sxs BOLT, SOCKET M6X8 
51-4-9 025060236 4 t7lf" h"~fl')6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
51-4-10 028060246 4 "':Wn'i2- 6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
51-4-11 S10820007 1 'j'/1'1~·n. LABEL, 415V AC 
51-4-12 OA4400606 1 +t~'f'7~4X6DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 

<¥li!I230V, .:=.m415VJil> <For "1-Phase 230V,3-Phase 415V AC"> 
56 S50498001 1 /fA'7f.i~H?l NOISE FILTER ASSY, EH 
56-1 $40616001 1 )f.:l'7f.C.~?< NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC 
56·1-1 S40617000 1 t 7CECKDNA102MB CAPACITOR, CEAAMIC:ECKDNA102MB 
56·1·2 $40618000 2 ;j;' 1JC250B474 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :2508474 
56-1-3 S40619000 1 ;;,:,~'f2P TERMINAL BLOCK, 2P 
56-1-4 414900001 1 ~.,,. -5219...03A HEADER 5219-03A 
56·1-5 S35598000 1 Jf .C.SC0520J COIL, SC0520J 
56-2 S50499000 1 Jf.:1'7f.C.;II-*A NOISE FIL TEA HARNESS 
57 S40620000 1 ~~~- /~911"1? SETTING PLATE, ;PCB 
58 OA4400605 2 +t~T?~4X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
59 OA4400605 4 +t~T?<4X6DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 

118·H80·502 
56 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V . 11g.fo111Ufi I Power supply equipment mechanism 

' :t7Ya ~i1Slill OPTION PARTS " 
< llli!I230VJ!I, =s400VJ!! 

I for"t·Phase 230V AC & 
3-Phase 400V AC' > 

o-23 ~902 @-- 901 
900 1!}-903 

" :t7Y ~ :.-1!5.!1>1 OPTION PARTS ' 
< ::.~ 400V Ill 

I for ' 3-Phase 400V AC" > 

j>"-905 

~904 
@1-906 

57 

-~---l 
I I 

16 -1 • . 16·1 .--' 
~-~-=---

3--17 
63 

2 

118-HBD-51 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V.'ill~£nllf~ I Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l::./>'1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 550458100 1 II' k;lt-4FI>?~ PULSE MOTOR ASSY, FD 
2 S50459100 , 11' k;(t-4FTn PULSE MOTOR ASSY, FT 
3 S50460000 1 11' k;\f-'N,~ PULSE MOTOR ASSY, N 
4 $50461000 1 IJ'J~-1v!H . CUTTER SOLENOID 
5 S50462000 1 f~.:U.NvH~ • TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID 
6 228475000 1 7'11?~-,~·1. 9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
7 550463000 1 l!:M; SENSORASSY 
7-1 S50464000 1 l!/i1Gl-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12 
8 062300806 1 f'\' J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
9 550464000 1 l!/iiGI.-N 12 SENSOR, GL-N12 
10 062300806 1 f'\ 'J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
11 $50465000 1 t/i1Gl-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12 
12 062300806 1 t~ ' J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
13 625010000 1 t f D/17/7'NK- 2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 
14 062670812 1 f'\ . J3. 57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
15 025350132 1 t7ifT+:M WASHER, PLAINS 3.5 
16 550466000 1 :ln~-t/'11~ CUTTER SENSOR ASSY 
16-1 550467000 1 l!/ifGL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12 
17 062300806 1 t~'J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
18 550466000 1 DC7TA-~on DC FAN MOTOR ASSY, 40 
19 OA5302005 2 +~'f'?~3X20DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X20 
20 500480000 3 J-~-*~'#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N 
21 062670612 3 t~. J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
22 025350132 3 tWt'i~3') WASHER, PLAINS 3.5 
24 S50471000 1 9\C1?SW/\4~n LOCK SWITCH HARNESS ASSY, EM 
24-1 S32335100 1 sw-AVS311N SWITCH :AVS311N 
24-2 550472000 1 9\SW/1-.l;( SWITC HARNESS, EM 
24-3 S50473000 1 t/lfGL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12 
25 062300806 1 f'\'J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
26 510243000 4 t{C/?7/7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER. NK-3N 
27 OA5400806 4 +t"T?HX8DB SCREW, PAN (SJP WASHER) M4X8 
28 152969001 1 J-~'ffit+ CORD SUPPORT 
29 002300603 1 +~'J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
30 228475000 2 ~1?~'/~' 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
31 218859001 1 ll'f/~' M 150 BINDER, M150 
50 S50565001 1 l-~77~J CORDBU5H 
51 552907000 2 J-VtJW#10 CORD HOLDER. 10N 
52 OA5401006 2 f'\'JII'*t74XIO SCREW, PAN (SJP WASHER) M4X10 
53 552908000 1 J-~' ;JW~14 CORD HOLDER, 14N 
54 OA5401006 1 t"·~-~4XIO SCREW, PAN (SJP WASHER) M4X10 
55 552908000 1 J-~-*~'#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N 
56 OA5401006 1 t"·~·+t74X10 SCREW, PAN (SJP WASHER) M4X10 
57 $38145000 1 J'- ;\l!/2 GROUND WIRE, 2 
59 OA5401006 2 f'\'J~'+t74X10 SCREW, PAN (SJP WASHER) M4X10 
60 S41216000 1 J'- ;\1!/ GROUND WIRE 
61 $50644000 1 7'-;\l-~. GROUND WIRE 
63 SA0287000 1 ?f1?1J-7'30X350 TUBE, 30X350 

" :t :1 ;_, 3 ::..-llll.!b" "OPTION PARTS' 
< .t1Ut:I230V, .::.m400V.Eil > <For "1 -Phase 230V,3-Phase 400V AC'> 

23 537055001 1 9\A{ 'If.J:'\' - ifl SPACER, 1 ;EM-SWITCH 
900 S42653000 1 JrTFC-23- 11-14 CORE :TFC-23·11-14 
901 540623000 3 Sll Jl'TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
902 OA5401206 3 +t"'J' 7~4X1 2DB SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X12 
903 021400106 3 t'J~ 1'lJ4 NUT, 1 M4 

<.=.m4oov.Eil> <For "3-Phase 400V AC"> 
904 $40623000 1 SII J~0-27 EMI CORE. TR-40·27 
905 OA5401206 1 +t~" f" ?<4X1 20B SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X12 
906 021400106 1 :t'/~ 1 'lJ4 NUT, 1 M4 

118-HB0-515 
58 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W . 71J ~ 1-&:fillll~ I Printed circuit board mechanism 

---- ------------ --( ~ 
~ 

,. 
1·24 

0 

" 1 

""~l 

1·21 

1·19 

~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

\ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~--------------------------J 
118-HS0-518 

;g From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W. -:1 1) / I' ~t&~i* I Printed circuit board mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY I:; ;...,< 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 553902301 1 *+~?HAl\' /?~ MAIN PCB ASSY 
1·1 S08047000 1 BIBICSI -3052V REGULATOR, :SI3052V 
1-2 $47664000 6 ~·~~-jAN78L18M REGULATOR, :AN78L18M 
1-3 $47665000 1 ~-~~;AN78U18F REGULATOR, :AN78M18F 
1-4 $46454000 1 ~-l~-;TA7810S REGULATOR, :TA7810S 
1-5 $46455000 10 FE'TR<1 OKII-1 0 TRANSITOR, FET :FK10KM· 10 
1-6 S38155000 1 r.«>SFET2SK 1306 TRANSISTOR, FET :2SK1306 
1-7 S38200000 1 WSFET2SK 1938 TRANSISTOR, :2SK1938 
1·8 S47668000 1 SIDI'A905C6 DIODE, AR :PA905C6 
1·9 S47669000 1 00ffi5S820 DIODE, BR :D5SB20 
1-10 S47670000 9 SIDSIZBGO DIODE, BR :SIZB60 
1-11 Y42215591 5 ;. • /CS06221 CAPACITOR, ALUM·ELEC :506221 
1-12 Y44715591 4 7' /C508471 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :506471 
1-13 S47673000 1 ;.· /C80B472 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :508472 
1-14 S47678000 1 f'/C450B101 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :4608101 
1-15 S30209000 1 7{~.1.C400B105 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :4008105 
1-16 S30205000 2 ;J;f:IJ7'7TLP11 2A PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP112A 
1·17 S42699000 2 PHIJ7 '7TLP121 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP121 
1-18 S43178000 11 PHIJ7' 7PC9231 PHOTO COUPLER, :PC9231 
1-19 J02621001 1 ;J;f:b7' 7TLP120 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP120 
1·20 U32744000 2 0 I PSI!OSS708 DIP SWITCH:DSS708 
1-21 S47680000 1 GFUSEBA GLASS FUSE, SA 
1·22 S47681000 1 J{~SK40SI20-700 COIL, :SK40S120-700 
1-23 S58731000 1 'f-<M?< THERMISTOR ASSY 
1-24 OA4301005 19 +t" T ?<3X10DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X10 
1·25 021300206 1 2~~t'1f3 NUT, 2M3 
1·26 028030246 1 II' ~'fT .t-2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
1-27 025030136 1 tW:b' -i-~3')3 WASHER, PLAIN S 3 

118-HB0-518 
60 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X1 . MIIU~-IIIJ~ (;;f'::;fy 3 ~li!H) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

< nw•lll/ For Standing operation > 

• ~., 1-111 I For Knitted materials • 

1-2 
______ L ____ _ , 

r ~ I 

I ~13-~:::: I 

,__ ___________ _) 

--- -----------------

118-H80-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X1. ft~~!IMf* (::t :1:/3 /fiB~) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE O'TY I:: :.n< 1 NAME OF PARTS AM 
''lt; :ii.Eil n "For General materials• 
<it A: : 1. 2X5. 41111l> <Needle hole : 1.2X5.4mm> 

1-1 S51361001 1 Mf?1.2ABt':l~ NEEDL PLATE SET, 1.2RB 
1-1-1 550304001 1 NJf?l. ZS-ffin NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.2S-RB 
1-1-2 S50297001 1 11'FJ-1ifi CUTTER HOLDER 
1-1-3 $50341001 1 11'/?~ -ff~-~f? POSITIONING PLATE 

<it7i: : 1. 4X7. 3111D > <Needle hole: 1.4X7.3mm> 
1-1 S51362001 1 NJf?l. 4RBt':l~ NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.4RB 
1-1-1 550309001 1 Mm. 45-llln NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.4$-RB 
1-1-2 $50297001 1 11'1?-lifi CUTTER HOLDER 
1-1-3 $50341001 1 11'/?~'ff~-~f? POSITIONING PLATE 

< it7i: : 1. 6X7. 31111\ > <Needle hole : 1.6X7.3mm> 
1-1 551363001 1 N}f? I. 6RBt':l~ NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.6RB 
1-1 -1 550311001 1 N)f~ 1 .65-lll7~ NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.65-RB 
1-1-2 S50297001 1 11'/?-lifl CUTTER HOLDER 
1-1-3 $50341001 1 11'/?~ 'f~'~f~ POSITIONING PLATE 

":,~,1ft" "For knitted materials• 
< jt7i: : I. 2X5. 41111\> <Needle hole : 1.2X5.4mm> 

1-2 551364001 1 I'IH?l . 2RB-3~':1~ NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.2RB-3 
1-2-1 550313101 1 NH?l . 25-llln-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.2-RB-3 
1-2-2 S50297001 1 11'/?-:llJI CUTTER HOLDER 
1-2-3 550341001 1 h'/?~-f~'~f? POSITIONING PLATE 

<tt7i:: I. 4X6. 81111\> <Needle hole : 1.4X6.8mm> 
1-2 551365001 1 i~H? 1 .4RB-3~·;~ NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.4RB-3 
1-2-1 S50317101 1 Nml . 45-llln- 3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.4S-RB-3 
1-2-2 550297001 1 11'/?- :llJI CUTTER HOLDER 
1-2-3 550341001 1 11'/?~' f~- ~1~ POSITIONING PLATE 

< tt7i: : 1. 6X6. 811111> <Needle hole : 1.4X6.8mrn> 
1-2 S51366001 1 NH ?1. 6RB-3~·;~ NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.6RS-3 
1-2-1 550319101 1 /Wf?l. 65-lll7<- 3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.6S-RB-3 
1-2-2 550297001 1 11'/?-1iJI CUTTER HOLDER 
1-2-3 S50341001 1 11'/?~ "ff~- ~1? POSITIONING PLATE 

< :ll:f"F~.Eil > <For Standing operation> 
2 J80061040 1 ~r-·?~4on~>#6 STANDING OPERATION 2-PEADL, #8 

< 2. 3]11\. ,. ~.Ell> <for 2 & 3 -pedal> 
3 $47750000 1 ?r-• ?Eo)14J HARNESS, ;S.OPE. 

4 J80380040 1 ~r-·?~3Pnl\/40 STANDING OPERA nON 3-PEDAL,#40 
5 553996101 1 ;J;i-':Jr- 7"JI·n AUXILIARY TABLE ASSY 
5-1 553997000 1 :W:Jr-7'"' AUXILIARY TABLE 
5-2 553998001 3 *~'3r-7'"-if1ti AUX. TABLE SUPPORT 
5-3 031351006 6 +<~*'l"3.5X10 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.5X10 
5-4 S13650001 3 'l?m?T·o BOTTOM FEED ARM, D 
5-5 018680822 3 l't* .. 1+4. 37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
5-6 032422003 3 +<"'f1*'l' 4. 1X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X20 

118·H80·940 
62 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



><2. M/iU~fllll~ (:t7'Y ::1 ::;Sil~} I Attachment set (Option parts} 

11-1-2 

,b-t0-11 
.-~L.r-1 0-5 

----------------------------
118-HBG-940 

63 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X2. 11/il.ltll~i;fi ( ;f 7'~ 3 /l::B&) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE O'TY e::.- .><1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
10 554501101 1 ?~niJ' t/t?~-70 EXCHANGE PARTS SET, ·70 
10-1 554503001 1 :f?IJ"fi' -5 FEED ARM, 5 
10·2 554504001 1 ttl' if~?·m-5n LENGTH FEED PLATE ASSY, -5 
10-2-1 S54505001 1 t1J'iJ;!?'I0- 5 LENGTH FEED PLATE, ·5 
10-2-2 S54506001 1 :t?•H?A">' -if SPACER, ;FEED PLATE 
10-2-3 117160001 2 '17~51-4. 37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37 
10-3 $54507001 1 :t?9Hrtrtlf9 FEED PLATE SUPPORT 
10-4 018680822 2 m-~~4. 37xa BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
1()..5 S54508001 1 :t?9?T' ififi:1'f- 5 FEED ARM SUPPORT, -5 
10..6 554509000 1 •J:n·'J';J.9. 53 LINEAR BUSH, 9.53 
1()..7 $54510001 1 1J:n'::I51J.~J1~ STOPPER PLATE, L-BUSH 
1()..6 002680612 1 tA'J4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
1()..9 554511001 1 :t?1Ji':1'W ?A-5 SHAFT, A-5 ;F-GUIDE 
10..10 S54512001 1 :t?•Jrnw ?B-5 SHAFT, B-5 ;F-GUIDE 
1()..11 $54513001 2 tl'!'??7~JfJIB STOPPER PLATE, B ;6-BEARING 
10..12 S54514101 1 ~/7'11~70?; WORK CLAMP ASSY, 70 
1()..12-1 $54515001 1 'J.J1tJ~70 WORK CLAMP, 70 
1 0·12·2 159926001 1 ;rn:IJ~ififit' / L PIN,'L 
10..12-3 107401001 2 'J./1'h~ifififjl/\'* SPRING, PLATE 
10-12-4 107404001 2 :..Ji:.- ' 1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2 
10-12-5 $54987001 1 'J.J':ItJ1ififit' /F PIN, F 
10-12-6 554516101 1 ;rnn~ififi WORK CLAMP HOLDER 
10·13 554517000 1 7-t/tJ' -:tl' -no FINGER GUARD, 70 
10-14 $54520001 1 1\f~'H' IJ~Jf?B STOP PLATE, B 
10-15 554521001 1 1\fH}'Wtll BACK PLATE, B 
10-16 554522001 1 ll'}fjll. 4- 50 NEEDLE PLATE, 1.4-50 
10-17 $50215101 1 :t?11l!:AJti!If? SUPPORT PLATE, FEED SENSOR 
10-18 228475000 1 T7J?n' /~ ' 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
10-19 $13597101 1 7 '711'-:..'-5/BAS GAUGE, -5/BAS 

<~film> 
11 $58988001 1 7"tl?'7'l't"/~A1 PROGRAMMER SET,A1 

<!IGWJ'Il > <For export> 
11 $58989001 1 7'0?'7<l!1~A2 PROGRAMMER SET, A2 

11-1 $58971001 1 7'0? ' 7<-?~A PROGRAMMER ASSY. A 
11-1-1 $43250100 1 7'0?'5<- ?17; TOP COVER, PROGRAMMER 
11-1·2 $43251000 1 7'0?'7<-1;7; LOWER COVER, PROGRAMMER 
11-1-3 $43252000 1 l-4' -~ - A"'_, SPACER, KEYBOARD 
11-1-4 $43253000 1 ~-*' -~'J ' I.'l-~ RUBBER SHEET, KEYBOARD 
11-1-5 $58972000 1 '1-4' -V'l-~ KEYBOARD SHEET 
11-1-6 037301015 4 vt"-' JI1t'/3X10 TAPPING SCREW, PAN VM3X10 
11-1-7 $43255000 1 LctltJn' - LCD COVER 
11-1-6 543256000 1Lctl LCD 
11-1-9 $43257000 1 L(t)3')f/11' -~- INVERTER, LCD 
11-1-10 037200615 4 vt">. Jl1t. /2)(6 TAPPING SCREW, PAN VM2X6 
11-1-11 $43271000 1 7'0?'77-<?'*'l~A MAGNET, A 
11·1-12 543272000 1 7'0? ' 5<-<7' ~7~8 MAGNET,B 
11·1-13 037300615 6 vt">' Jl1t• /3X6 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X6 
11-1-14 $43267000 1 7'0?' 7?-l-~. PROGRAMMER HARNESS 
11-1-15 S43268000 1 1//\' -9-1'-1-~ INVERTER HARNESS 
11-1-16 543270000 1 :!-V?' 'l'l.lKR51 CORD BUSH, KR51 
11-1-17 $43961000 2 7'0?" 7'?-~A·- UNDER COVER, PROGRAMMER 
11-1-16 S58978001 1 7'0?"7<t~'/?~A PROGRAMMER PCB ASSY, A 
11-1-19 $58973000 1 PROM7'o?' 7<?~ PROM PROGRAMMER ASSY 
11-2 S42890001 1 7' 1J? ' 5'?ffi PROGRAMMER SUPPORT 
11-3 032422003 2 +<1~--tn:,· 4. 1x2o WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1 X20 
11-4 061351606 2 +f7f735X16 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16 

12 S40021000 1 EN i lrESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD·SR-15 
13 149809000 1 ~17'lJ'L BEAD BAND, L=200 

118-1-180-940 
64 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y . 'E- ? IJIII'i I Motor mechanism 

14 

11B-H80(137-61 1) 
)5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y . .::c-~Mi¥ I Moter mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/>'1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 J80863001 1 8Hf-1240V/400V MOTOR ASSY, EH 240V/400W 
1-2 ----- 1 IH?UNV ROTOR ASSY, INV 
1-3 076202801 2 ~'l· 7?~202ZZ BALL BEARING, 6202ZZ 
1-4 ----- 1 S<H!/?~ INV#2 STATOR ASSY, INV-t2 
1-5 ----- 1 H 7.71'1H NV#311 MOTOR BRACKET, INV-K.3M 
1-6 ----- 1 H7'717~1 NV#3E MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3E 
1-7 203684001 11 t~'703X27.5X34.9 WASHER WAVE M 0.3X27.5X34.9 
1-8 J02537001 4 6~?~'?~5X11008 BOLT, HEX (SIP WASHER) MSX110 
1-9 ---- - 1 'E-~$111' /I NV NAME PLATE, MOTOR-INV 
1-10 J02525001 1 'f-~7T/ liN MOTOR FAN, INV 
1-11 014500632 1 7t?nMSX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X6 
1-1 2 J02278001 1 7' - IJQ90 PULLEY,Q90 
1-13 216205000 1 /Vt'1~-4X13t2 KEY, 4X13#2 
1-14 028100246 1 II' .W:IJ' ~2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-15 J02493001 1 3h:h~M10X1. 0 NUT, 3M10X1.0 
1-16 J03457001 4 ~·Jt7~5X200C SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX20 
1-17 J02989001 4 »7-DS. 1XT0.6XL9 COLLOR, D51XT0.6XL9 
1-18 J02991001 4 *'')'l/J' AI NV RUBBER CUSHION, INV 
1-19 J02990001 1 'f-~l'-'-J-V n GROUND WIRE ASSY, MOTOR 
1-20 229017001 1 +~·t7MX100A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
2 J00107001 1 lll806JTW 112 BASE, MD8061#2 
3 J02517001 1 t'/9.9X116 PIN, 9.9X116 
4 J03275001 1 L;b' ;*''~10?~-V BOLT ASSY, LM10-V 
5 021100206 1 2'lJ.t1~ 1 0 NUT, 2M10 
6 025100236 2 t 7'' b' *"~')10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
7 028100246 1 /q.f"h't-2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
8 J03410001 1 EZ'E-WJ77f ~ SETTING PLATE, EZ-MOTOR 
9 062401063 1 ~· J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
10 028040245 1 "'.t-nnz-4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
11 025040173 1 t7~T .f.'l3?4 WASHER. PLAINS 4 
12 ----- 1 ;If/\'~ NAME PLATE, EH 
13 002401006 1 +t"' J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
14 229017001 1 +~' t'J~4X100A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 

118 -H80 (137 -611) 
66 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA . n 1~- lllilri I Safety cover 

Z1 . t-t11Ula1Milri I Accessories 

------( ------
1 54-6-1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

e:::- 54-12·5 
~54-1 2·2 

l---!i4.1 1 

54~ I s<~-s-1 54-12·1 

I I s4.5 

I 
I ;~.;-2~:::?~ 
I s4-s-:l-....,. 
I 
I 1 1 \.. ___________ _) 

17 

118·H80(137..£11) 

118-H80·91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA.1J1 ~-llo!lfi/Safety cover 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l:::/>'1 NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 J02513001 1 l-~:/)1\' - I NV MOTOR COVER, INV 
2 J00494001 3 +t'\'t·J~4X140A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X14 
3 J02515001 1 " ' ~~~M· -I NV BELT COVER ASSY, INV 
4 224508001 1 +t"' t1~4X100C SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 
5 217071001 1 +t'\' t7~4XUlOA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X1 8 
6 J02516001 1 '\ ' J~~SIJII'-I NV BELT COVER, SUB INV 
7 224508001 2 +T"' t1~4X100C SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 
8 J02293001 1 Jl:' ;j;lT FINGER PROTECTION BAR 
9 224508001 1 +t" . t1~4X1 OOC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 
10 J00351001 1 ... ~~~JU'W<' -)';7'2 BELT HOLDER, 2 
11 224508001 1 +M't1~4X100C SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 

118-H80(137-611) 

Z1. f:t M.fc.!Ulffi I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t;;... ;<-( NAME OF PARTS AM 

54 . S02761309 1 1~97~' 11~2 COTTON STANDASSY, 2 
54-1 150189109 1 7'n7~ COTTON STAND BRACKET 
54-2 so2n3001 1 7· n1~i-:,·1z,~ C-ST AND BRACKET & SCREW SET 
54-2-1 062060806 2 f'\'J6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 
54-2·2 031452206 3 <J~t745X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
54-3 S51283001 2')7f"7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
54-4 150182000 2 }.7' -.1-<':lf SPOOL MAT 
54-5 S51282001 2 }.7. -~77:13/ SPOOL CUSHION 
54-6 S40639001 1 J7J.II' 17'~1'17'"/~ COLUMN PIPE W/CAP 
54-6·1 150174000 1 J7/M'17' COLUMN CAP 
54-7 150173003 1 J?J.;-' :11/~ COLUMN JOINT 
54-8 S21798001 2 ~7· -~W l!7f SPOOL & SCREW SET 
54-8·1 160179002 2 ~7· -.!1/ 1B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
54-8 -2 028050246 2 ll' if'1(i2- 5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
54-8-3 021500106 2 ~~~t1f5 NUT, I M5 
54-9 S02778002 1 }.7 • .J.~W -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
54-10 S02786002 1 ;u,1f '11/lr" -n2 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2 
54-10-1 S02787002 1 }.l.?f'/1/~· - 2 THREAD HANGER. 2 
64-10-2 150183000 2 {f!J'r/1/IJ' _,. { THREAD HANGER BASE 
54-10-3 142990001 2 }.!.7f '7' 7lt~ THREAD BUSH 
54-11 150172003 1 J7AII' {7' COLUMN PIPE 
54-12 S40641001 1 }.7' -J.lt'1iy't1fA SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A 
54-12-1 021500106 4 1Y~t1f5 NUT, 1 MS 
54-12·2 062501406 1 t'\' J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
54-12-3 062501406 1 t'\ 'J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
54-12-4 062501406 2 t " ' J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
54-12-5 026050136 2 I:J'tT .Pins WASHER, PLAINS 5 

118-H80-91 0 
68 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 · t-t•Hallll~ I Accessories 

--- ---

13 ( __ L __ 

,~, 
,~, 14 ____ _)~? 

58 

l · · = .. ·· ,.;.~ _.. I 
-----~----------) 

118-HS0-91 0 

69 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. it~&M~iil'i I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE QTY t /;<{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S50330101 1 ~~ · ·n-;-1n BED BASE ASSY 
1·1 S50331000 1 11'"/W { BED BASE 
1·2 550332000 1 H~A' "/~/ OIL PACKING 
1-3 S54768001 1 77' 7~1WH? DRAIN PLATE 
1·4 S50334000 1 77'WW'lA'~/ PACKING 
1·5 037401415 3 vt" -~;t' /4X14 TAPPING SCREW, PANVM4X14 
1-6 081007070 1 O'I/?' P7 ORING, P7 
1-7 140518001 1 11.j.'l"7. 94 SCREW, SM7.94X10 
1-8 850335000 5 11' 1Wf7"1'/3/A BED BASE CUSHION, A 
1·9 850336000 4 "'7W 1?"1';3/8 BED BASE CUSHION, B 
1-10 850337000 2 ". "JW WI'J3iC BED BASE CUSHION, C 
2 850338000 1 77'7371~ OIL STOPPER PLATE 

<'~"'l~~lll!f;f)ij> <For setting the bed base assy> 
3 S24250001 4 t • ~~~8X90 BOLT, M8X90 
4 S50342000 4 ~::WJ~8 NUT, FLANGE M8 
6 028080246 4 ll' *if'IJ"*2-8 WASHER. SPRING 2-8 
7 101118001 3 <W!W 4. 5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20 
8 S50339001 4 11'7W1t7- COLLAR 
9 104449001 2 J' l.t/15. 5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
10 025050236 3 t7ifT *7.1?5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

< filf''l-2. -3M> <For "·2 & -3"> 
13 S50180475 1 ~;,:-NI134n <#1 1 folll5> N EEDLE ASSY, NM75 ......... <#1 1 NM75> 

< t.'ll:ll-2, -5Jil > <For "·2 & ..S"> 
13 S50180490 1 ~'l/NI134?~ <#14 1'1190:> NEEDLE ASSY, NM90 .... .... . <#14 NM90> 

14 S18707153 1 V"' JIHI'lO BELT, VM WHITE 

< - 2M> <For "-2 "> 
22·1 S13595101 1 7' 1'11' -1' -2 GAUGE, ·2 

< - 3M> <For "·3 "> 
22-2 S13596101 1 7'1'1'T'-1'-3 GAUGE, -3 

<-SM> <For •.s•> 
22-3 5 13597101 1 7'1'{1'- 1' - 5/BAS GAUGE, -5/BAS 

25 142443001 1 ·i'l' '??11. 9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52 
26 118837001 1 W <?'l3. 4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 
27 101572101 1 .j.;,' ;?;,5. 5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190 
32 159158051 1 ~it'/ BOBBIN 
33 117466000 1 t' /t1~ PINCETTE 
34·1 S51290001 1 11193/8 CUTTER,318 
34·2 S51354001 1 tfJ'JS/8 CUTTER,518 
34-3 5 51358001 1 jfj'J 1 CUTTER,1 
34·4 551360001 1 tfJ'J32 CUTTER,32 
34-5 S51359001 1 1f1n9 CUTTER, 29 
35 S55663001 1 i{M/??~ OIL TANK ASSY 
36 114483002 1 *'')~{7-?< OILERASSY 
37 159384009 1 ~ry7 'fiti<?'7 HEADREST 

<:J/ 1-0- J~;j{ -~ 7-Alll!f-t <For setting the Control boX> 
38 133740006 4 :h?,t.;j;' ~~~6X70 BOLT, SQUARE M6X70 
39 021060106 8 1'l.lt7~6 NUT, 1 M6 
40 025060336 4 tWh'W16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
41 500617000 4 *' ry;,;,J ' .t.:IJ7- RUBBER COLLAR 
42 146256001 4 ?1~3/llt1' CUSHION COLLAR 
43 146255000 4 ?1'l3/ CUSHION 

118-HB0-910 

*•~0~~~~~~~~tdaij*~ 
The details ol included accessories are subject to change. 

70 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . N"JJUl.N~ I Accessories 

~---------

13 
( __ 1.__~ 

I~ I 
1~1 14 ____ _)~? 
59 58 ____ ..... 

70 

118-HS0-910 
71 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. ftii~Mf;r; I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q1Y l::/.:<1' 

< 11j:jlf,-" 1 ·;~ 7 l~H<t Jll > 
44 032461606 2 +<~~?i~'4.5X16 

<~fFH,?d~Jillf'<tJij > 
45 032422505 4 +<~7~~·4. 1X25 

55 S50343000 1 1\-~~;IJJ\- -
56 062401006 3 t"-'J4X10 
57 025040236 1 t7<.f'j)':j.t~?4 
58 104450101 2 ::J'l..t!/8 
59 S50344001 1 .... -~~;IJJ\' -1? 

60 032461606 2 +<~?i'/' 4.5X16 
63 200190001 6 ],f•J7' R, 

65 S37111001 1 ri:h' -~ • n 
65-1 S01700001 2 <•<nW 3. 18X7 
65·2 025030232 2 t7'.1' ~- itl?3 
65·3 021660102 2 t'JH ~:13. 18 
66 062710612 1 j'o\. :J476-32X6 
67 148847001 1 lf' j(~ 
68 S50345001 1 7('/J' -~ 'lflfi{9 
69 062680812 1 1"1 ' J437-40X8 
71 218469001 2 ;b/t.l-7. ' 15M2 
72 S08030000 1 GtJ.-7.' SAFB 
73 153242000 2 U-:Z.'6A 
74 J03411001 1 EZnJ~~1171H 
75 J00353001 3 +t"' t"J~5X1400 
76 J02036001 1 fi~J-~ ' 7' 7'//?'V 
78 112525000 1 ~1?'/' :.-<7' ~·n 

"t7' \<3/ll6.!b" 
70 144226001 1 ~?7'1l/l' -
80 $50346001 1 i'· J'Jtit:r?i:-?·-?:: 
80·1 551896001 1 t ·J'Jtit:r?:: 
80.1·1 144998001 1 t ·7'JtitiB 
80-1-2 105288002 2 ~J~~-2.38 
80-1-3 144997001 1 t-J'Jtit:rA 
80.1-4 122771051 2 ~J-t-~'2.38 
80·1·5 144999001 1 t -7'Jtit:rC 
80·1·6 144628001 1 i'·J'JtitxF 
80·1·7 122771051 1 ~J~~-2.38 
80-1-8 105970001 1 ~J~~-2.38 
80·1·9 110067001 1 il7· 
80·1-10 143749001 1 i'·7'7Jt1'-"' 
80-1-11 143748001 1 t-7'7Jt1?:r 
80·1-12 062660412 2 t"-'J318-40X4 
80·2 143767102 1 t -7'?1/'l·?:: 
80-2·1 143980001 1 ·.:m-t-~-
80·2·2 108494001 1 <ft(~-
80·2·3 108495001 1 t-7'?1/,.:t,ll'~ 
80-2-4 100136001 1 ·M3?,t·J~ 
80·3 $50348001 1 t-7f'/t1?:r 
80·4 062400812 1 t"'J4X8 
80-5 $50349001 1 i'·7'?i/H1J':111; 
80-6 062400812 1 t"-.J4X8 
80·7 107407003 2 yJ:W4.37 

118·H80-91 0 
H~~0~m~~~~~~t~•~•~. 
The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

NAME OF PARTS RM 
<For setting the Power supply switch> 
WOOD SCREW. ROUND M4.5X16 

<For setting tfle Opreation panel> 
WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X25 

BELT COVER 
SCREW, PAN M4X10 
WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
RUBBER CAP. 8 
PLATE, BELT COVER 
WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16 
STAPLE 
EYE GUARD ASSY 
SCREW, FLAT SM3.18X7 
WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
NUT, 1 SM3.18 
SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
EYE GUARD SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
FUSE 
FUSE,5A:FB 
FUSE,6A 
SETTING PLATE, EZ·TREADLE 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X14 
BUSHING, V CORD 
MAGNET 

"OPTION PARTS' 
HEAD COVER 
TAPE GUARD WINDER ASSY 
TAPE GUARD ASSY 
TAPE GUARD, B 
SCREW, SM2.38 
TAPE GUARD, F 
SCREW, SM2.38 
TAPE GUIDE. C 
TAPE GUARD, F 
SCREW, SM2.38 
SCREW, SM2.38 
COLLAR 
TAPE GUIDE, LOWER 
TAPE GUIDE, UPPER 
SCREW, PANSM3.18-40X4 
TAPE WINDER ASSY 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 
NUT, TENSION 
TAPE GUIDE, U 
SCREW, PAN M4X8 
TAPE WINDER SETTING PLATE 
SCREW, PAN M4X8 
SCREW, SM4.37X9 

72 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z3 . ftliiUl. llll~ (::t:f :Y 3 /SUi) I Accessories (Option parts) 

-----------, 
[ 12o-2 I 
I I 
I 120-3 • i12o 

1 12o-1 I 
! ___________ ...) 

118-HB0-91 0 

'3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z3. 1tl.i81.Mt% (;>J-7'~3/J~-·;;)/ Accessories (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::/ .><-( NAME OF PARTS AM 

100 S50477001 1 V3Wn RULERASSY 
100..1 S06139001 1 ~-3~t' A RULER, A 
100..2 $06140001 1 ~-~~-8 RULER,B 
100..3 062680512 2 :1'\' ::J437-40XS SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X5 
100..4 025680232 2 t~'b' it~~4 .37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
100..5 146000001 1 1\~~iti/I THREAD TRIMMER SUPPORT 
100-6 062670412 2 ;1-1\' J357 -40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4 
100-7 105161003 2 1r:n WASHER 
100-8 141620001 1 •f?';H/\' 7/;:( BALANCER 
100..9 101671002 2 ~~W4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
100..10 025680132 2 t~' b' i'l3~4 . 37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
100-11 536522001 2 ;.~ ·W4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
120 $50350001 1 ;. • 3'>~ • naoO£ RULER ASSY, 800E 
120·1 $50476001 1 3:1';' 3')~ • RULER 
120-2 S36522001 2 ;.~.w 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
120·3 S50351001 1 3J~·~·;(~· -~- RULER SPACER 
130 133797101 1 v/?'Jb:.-n CONNECTING ROD ASSY, L=210 
130-1 119710001 1 v:--:11:.- n CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
130-1-1 119711001 211/:IJ/ CONNECTING ROD 
130+2 021060106 2 ~ ~~:1'1~6 NUT,1 M6 
130-1-3 119101001 1 v/:11~ ' '1' CONNECTING ROD CLAMP 
130-1-4 017841606 1 6h1*'~~7.94-18 BOLT, SM7.94-18 
130-1-5 133643006 1 611?:1'1~7.94-1 8 NUT, SM7.94-18 
130·2 133792101 2 ~-31>~n JOINTASSY 
130·2·1 133793001 2 ;:(~·;~. STUD 
130·2·2 133794001 2 *~1 BODY 
130-2-3 133795001 2 '}>?' RING 
130.2-4 021060106 2 1jr.lt"J~6 NUT, 1 M6 
130-2-5 028060243 2 II' .W:b' ;2-<; WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
131 114859001 1 v/:b/117- COLLAR 
150 S54767000 1 W3Y-~ SHEET 
151 855361 100 II' ill-71\ ' _.J?IJ{f} LABEL SET 

118-HS0-91 0 

74 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3a1 . ?'-y$.1'1.-JUt I Gauge parts List 

h ::t? - I Cutter 

'5 

551117-001 551290-001 

6.4 

551355-001 S51356.()01 

17.5 

11/16 

551359-001 

28.6 

147941·001 

25 I 

48 

501273-001 503280-001 

..... .t t 
Q 19 L 

30 

~ 
~.) 

I 9116 

S51351·001 

11.1 

1 7/16 

525642-001 

l t3116 

551352-001 

r;;-;'11 
0 1~.1 I 

_l ~-5 

'_j 

551357·001 

551360-001 

.... 
0 

31.8 

147233-001 

25 I 

50 

50127 4-001 501275-001 

..... .t 1 0 19 
30 ( .__ uT 

u 
19.1 

551353-001 S51354.()()1 

1l rcfTI 
__.I ~5 _l :u.s 

_j ~_j 
D 15.9 r---1 14.3 

9/16 

$51358-001 

147987-001 

2S I 

44.5 

501271·001 501272-001 

-n 
_.! 30 

I u 
9.5 

7/16 

501276-001 535630-001 

i 18-H80·Ga1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga2 . ?'- .Yfiltfti-Ji~ I Gauge parts Ust 

iiE 1 $?17'h87.f:.-fl-:ff-t:f:t 1 Workclampassy, WIF~ 

li! 2 $?tl>hm I Work damp assy 

liE 3 7 -< :.-11 - 11- I' I Finger guard 
* 4 $?17'# I Work clamp 

< -21!l I For '-2' > 

* 1 $37101-102 (16mmRS) liE 1 S371Q0-102 (25mmRS) liE 1 $55347-002 (25mmRSW) 

-~~-~2~~~~J~~~~~L- -- _*_ ~ _ ~ ~~~~~~ i~~T.i:l~> _____ -*- ~ _ ~5.?~~~ _ (~~"!."!.~~ __ _ 
li( 3 15907!1-000 liE 3 159060·000 liE 3 15908D-OOO --------------------- --------------------------------------------• 4 15976H l02 * 4 159762-002 * 4 555345-002 
ll 3 l«3 liE 3 

--------------------------------------------* 4 *4 ~ l!E4 ~ 

,1~3 18i2·--~------- : 
&ll.!:.l/7 4 X 32 lilt.!:. IJ 7 6 X 32 

< -21!l / For "-2' > < -31!l I For "-3" > 

l« 1 S371 09-102 (32mmRS) liE 1 837103-101 (16mm) liE 1 537102-101 (25mm) 

-*-~-~0~~2~~ _(!~~-- ---- -*- ~-~0~~6_7:22~ _(~~"!.~---- - -
l<E 3 15908Hl00 * 3 159079-()00 * 3 159080-()00 -------------- ------- ----------------------
J(ll 4 159763-002 * 4 145135-()01 ll1! 4 144630-()01 

liE 3 

""'-------------------------------------------- ----------------------
ll4 ~ liE4 ~ :IE 4 ~ 

,, Fi---::\\3 
llll.:r.IJ 7 6 X 40 

r.::39-
l I 2A.S-l 

14~ ~ 
lilll.!:. IJ 7 4 X 20 

,..&:3J 
IIIII 1J74X32 

< -3lli / For·-:r- > <-S ill / For ·-s· > 

ll! 1 $55350-()01 (25mmW) l1e 1 837110-1 01 (92mm) * 1 $54518-101 

ll1! 2 $51514-101 ---------------------liE 3 159080-000 * 3 159081-()00 * 3 $54517-000 ---------------------- ---------------------* 4 $55348-001 * 4 144632-()01 * 4 $54515-001 
)i( 3 i!E3 * 3 

~ ~ 
"""-""""""~ ---------------------- ----------------------

• 4 ~ liE 4 r::=J 

"~:;ry ,.7:·:·· --- --- -~· ---- ~1 u::ltk , _'f!l ~ : "-------- ---- -------~ 
liU!I.:I:. IJ 7 5.4 X 32 llll.:r.IJ 7 5.4 X 40 IIIli. IJ 7 6 X 70 

118-HBO-Ga2 

76 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga3 . ?'- ~ftll~--~ I Gauge parts List 

ttfi I Needle plate 

< -21ft I For "·2" > 

550663-001 (1.2mm5) ' 550664-001 (1.4mm5) ' 550665-001 (1.6mm5) ' ' ' ' 
' ' ' ' ' ' 

ijk ' 3! ~ ~ 
5.4 1.2 ' 

T 
1A 7.3 1.6 ' jlu ,- I I jlo I ' ' ' lo 

' I 
I 
I 

' I 
32 ' 3.2 3.2 I 

I 
I ' I ' 

< -31R I For "-3" > 

551248-101 (1.2mm) ' 551249-101 (1.4mm) ' 551250-101 (1.6mm) ' ' ' 
I I 

' ' ' I 
I ' I ' I ' . ' 5.4 1.2 qi I 6.8 1.4 a} 

I 6.8 1.6 #! T ' I ' T I In 
' j !o ' I, .. ' . 
' I 

' ' ' ' ' ' • ' I ' 32 ' 3.2 ' 32 
' ' I ' ' ' ' I 

' ' I I 

'llh ':1? -11! f For "flat cutter" 

I < -SIR I For "-5" > < -21R I For " ·2" > 

ttl!< I Needle plate I t1 7 ? -?'TI Plastic plate 
555344-001 (1.2mm) ' 

550321 -001 (1.2mmS) ' 151843-001 ' 
: 
• 
' • 
' 

1.2 

~~ 
' 5.4 4! 5.4 1.2 ' 1.9 

T it: > 
' I IF> II" ' E343¥ 1 ' • 
' 

34::1 ' ' ' ' ' ' 3.2 ' ' ' ' ' ' 
< -311! f For "-3" > 

554522-001 (1.4mm) ttli I Needle plate • tJ -.;11-?71 Plastic plate ' 
550322-101 (1.2mm) ' 156612-001 ' ' 

' ' ' ' ' 
6.8 1.4 

si SA 1.2 m! 2.4 

f+o I I l'n 130-s ~30~ -A 1f 
I 

2.5 3.2 

' ' ' ' ' 
118-H80-Ga3 

'7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. lfl!r7"'Ji-1 Warning labels 

mi!i-7 "'{Jj, I Warning labels 

A 
f-- L--J 

118-HS0-050 

.W.:S I Name of parts 8ize(mm) Code 

40 X 64 838353- 101 

Label. elc. shock 41ang. 35 X 118 838352-101 

Label, operation Eng. 

?-=./~~-? 
Mark, injury 

PE~-? 
Mark, grounding 

7-A.~-? 
Mark, grounding 

40 X 64 

40X64 

L=16 
R=0.8 

7.5 X 12.5 

~ 1 2 

838350-001 

838349-001 

836924-001 

837059-001 

837060-001 

78 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 

002300603 83 28 018061622 34 38 025060132 40 10 037300615 11-1-13 64 
29 58 36 38 025060232 14 6 037301015 11-1-6 64 

002301003 1-1-13 44 018102536 12-4 6 3 14 037401015 102-4 48 
002401006 13 66 018300636 19 30 2 22 037401415 1-5 70 
008400604 1-21 46 018300836 24-3 36 025060236 50-1-9 50 047200642 23 34 
012400636 4 34 018400622 9 10 50·2-9 52 048030342 1-5 40 

25 34 018401022 4 14 51-1-9 52 048040342 26 34 
012500536 26 14 018401222 5 8 51-2-9 54 33-4 38 
013761410 25 4 15 10 51-3-9 54 048060142 41 10 
014060632 5-2 14 018401 236 1-26 47 51-4-9 56 35-8 38 

6-2 14 018501022 33 20 025060336 40 70 048060342 15 2 
014400432 1-3 30 018501236 1-9 46 025080132 14 2 26 10 
014500632 1-11 66 018502022 48 16 25 10 26 20 
014680622 22-3 20 018680522 27-1-5 14 7 34 71 32 

33·5 38 27-2-5 18 025100236 6 66 8 34 
014760622 16 2 018680632 15 20 025350132 6 26 048080342 4 40 

20 2 018680822 12 14 52 26 048150142 1·2 6 
8 4 40 14 15 58 048220242 19 6 
11 4 53 18 22 58 048300242 12-6 6 
13 4 5-5 62 025350332 3 22 060300612 6 8 
9 6 10-4 64 025680132 24 14 060630312 30-5 40 
20 6 018681022 27-1-4 14 41 14 060660416 21 14 
8 8 34 14 16-4 36 060670412 31 40 
10 8 27·2·4 18 35-4 38 060670512 49 12 
13 8 13 20 35-12 38 7·3 30 
11 10 35-3 38 7 44 65 32 
14 10 35-11 38 10()..10 74 67 32 
22 10 018681232 17 14 025680232 16 36 060670612 4 22 
27 10 29 20 26 36 16 26 
29·4 10 021040105 30-1-8 50 10()..4 74 21 26 
44 10 30-2-8 50 025680234 14 30 78 28 
15 14 30·3-8 50 026040236 17 34 062060806 54-2-1 68 
2 20 021060106 39 70 026050136 54-12-5 68 062300502 20 30 
24 20 130·1·2 74 028030246 24-5 36 062300806 1-2 44 
7 22 130·2-4 74 1·26 60 8 58 
2-2 22 021080202 37 20 028040245 10 66 10 58 
2·1·3 24 021100206 5 66 028050242 16-1-5 10 12 58 
2 30 021100302 12·5 6 35-6 38 17 58 
6 30 021300206 24-6 36 028050246 1-8 46 25 58 
2-2 36 1·1·14 44 54-8·2 68 062400612 11 22 
5 40 1·25 60 028060243 130-2-5 74 13 22 
12 40 021400106 903 58 028060246 50-1·10 50 68 28 

014770622 3 4 906 58 50-2·10 52 71 28 
7 4 021500106 54·8-3 66 51·1-10 52 062400616 22 34 
5 10 54·12·1 68 51·2·10 54 062400806 2 8 
21·2 20 021500312 36·7 38 51-3-10 54 2 44 
4·2 22 021660102 65-3 72 51-4-10 56 052400812 80-4 72 

014780622 6-2 6 021670202 55 42 028080242 36 20 80-6 72 
10-3 6 021680202 19 2 028080246 6 70 062400816 14 34 
4-3 20 16-3 36 028100246 1-14 66 16 34 
28 34 021710202 24 4 7 66 062401006 56 72 

017841606 130-1-4 74 021910302 11 20 028680242 35 14 062401063 9 66 
018060831 50-1-8 50 025030136 1·27 60 27 36 062500602 50·1·5 50 

50-2-8 52 025030232 65-2 72 031351006 5-3 62 50·2·5 50 
51·1·8 52 025040132 30-4 40 031452206 54-2·2 68 51-1-5 52 
51·2·8 54 34 40 032422003 5·6 52 51·2·5 54 
51·3-8 54 025040173 11 66 11-3 64 51·3-5 54 
51-4·8 58 025040232 52 12 032422505 45 72 51-4·5 56 

018061022 13 6 025040236 57 72 032461606 44 72 062501406 54-12-2 68 
2 10 025050236 1-7 46 60 72 54· 12·3 68 

018061622 16 8 10 70 037200615 11·1· 10 64 54·12-4 68 

79 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~5 1 /INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO PagE CODE REF.NO Pao< CODE REF.NO PaD< 

062670412 100-6 74 OA4400605 59 56 105237002 59 42 122771051 80·1·4 72 
062670512 12 26 OA4400606 50.1-12 50 105288002 80-1-2 72 80·1-7 72 

58 26 50.2·12 52 105970001 41 40 123185001 39-6 40 
66 28 51·1·12 52 80+8 72 133643006 130·1·5 74 
81 28 51·2-12 54 106436001 53 26 133740006 38 70 
6·8 36 51·3·12 54 106629002 43 40 133792101 13().2 74 
7-8 36 51-4·12 56 107093002 25 36 133793001 13().2-1 74 

06267061 2 7 22 OA4400805 H-6 44 107149001 54 26 133794001 13().2-2 74 
5 26 3().1·7 50 107401001 46+ 3 14 133795001 13().2·3 74 
28 26 30.2·7 50 45-5-4 18 133797101 130 74 
51 26 OA4401205 30.3-7 50 10.12·3 64 140004001 5-2·1 4 
17 30 OA5302005 19 58 107404001 45-1 -4 16 140407001 35 10 
30 30 OA5400805 1·23-4 47 45-3·4 16 140430001 5-4 4 
21 58 OA5400806 27 58 46-5-5 18 144>518001 1-7 70 

062670712 6·5 36 OA5401006 1·34 47 10-12·4 64 144>553102 16 4 
7·5 36 1·36 47 107407003 80-7 72 141208001 31 10 

062670812 14 58 1-37 47 107639001 52-2 42 141513001 22·3 36 
062671212 39 10 52 58 107744001 1-2 40 141514001 22·4 36 
062671612 54 42 54 58 108265009 24·3 34 33 40 
062680512 17-2 40 56 58 108494001 80-2·2 72 39-5 40 

56 42 59 58 108495001 80-2-3 72 141519001 1-3 40 
100-3 74 OA5401206 902 58 110027001 2·1 36 141590001 27 30 

062680612 5 2 905 58 110067001 80·1·9 72 141619001 6·1 22 
43 14 OA5403005 1-5 46 110161004 16-1-4 10 141620001 6-2 22 
58 18 OA5501005 101 48 1-4 40 100-6 74 
14 26 061351606 11-4 64 110167001 39·2 40 142274101 5·3 22 
34 26 100022005 26 4 110168001 39-3 40 142443001 25 70 
64 28 100136001 80·2-4 72 110215002 29 40 142990001 54·10·3 68 
11 30 100242003 46 10 38 40 143748001 80·1·11 72 
17 36 100250001 2 4 110367001 4 4 143749001 80·1·10 72 
10-8 64 100402004 51-3 32 13 10 143767102 80·2 72 

06268071 2 31 26 100644005 5 24 27 20 143980001 80·2·1 72 
062680812 23 14 23 36 110494001 3 40 144103009 31-4 30 

9 26 100645003 7 -4 30 110735002 27-1-6 14 40-4 30 
69 72 10 30 27-2-6 18 144110001 31·5 30 

062681012 27 4 101118001 7 70 111466101 30 10 144226001 70 72 
062681412 6 44 101572101 27 70 111865001 21 6 144628001 80-1-6 72 
062710612 68 72 101671002 6-3 22 112467002 7 26 144630001 46-3·1 16 
062710812 39 20 100-9 74 112525000 78 72 76 
06271 1012 3 2 102538002 51 12 112751003 70 32 144632001 76 

7 2 102630001 6 20 113316001 66 32 144707001 46-3·3 16 
06271 1212 3 8 104449001 27 2 113730001 20 40 144672101 10 26 
06271 1412 32 20 32 2 114483002 36 70 144874001 11 26 
06271 1612 9 2 33 2 114859001 131 74 144875001 1 26 

4 8 39 2 114988001 49 30 144997001 80·1·3 72 
062761012 2 14 56 2 115188001 24-2 34 144998001 80·1·1 72 

8 20 9 70 115503001 20 20 144999001 80·1·5 72 
070608800 18 6 104450101 11 2 117143003 17 2 145136001 76 
070688850 10 14 29 2 117160001 33-3-3 18 145371001 37 40 
072630260 1·3 6 30 2 10·2-3 64 145440001 40·1 30 
076002450 2·1 22 31 2 117363001 16-4 10 145446001 31·2 30 
076200800 12-7 6 34 2 19 10 40-2 30 
076202801 1·3 66 35 2 117466000 33 70 51-6 32 
081005070 4 30 36 2 117934001 25 2 24·1 34 
081007070 1-6 70 37 2 117936001 59 2 145465001 5-1 4 
081012070 32 36 38 2 118735001 15 8 145472001 36 10 
081014870 51-4 32 58 72 118837001 26 70 145478101 23·3 10 
087310815 1-1-5 44 104451101 28 2 119101001 130-1-3 74 28 10 
08731 1015 1·1-10 44 104521001 4·1 22 119710001 130·1 74 29·3 10 
OA4301005 1·24 60 105130001 37 14 119711001 130·1-1 74 10-3 40 
OA4400605 58 56 105161003 100-7 74 120263001 58 2 145519001 51·5 32 

80 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF .NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 

146000001 100-5 74 159221001 51-8 32 228475000 10·18 64 $00480000 50 26 
146255000 43 70 159224001 63 32 229017001 1-23-7 47 20 58 
146256001 42 70 159267001 2 40 104 48 Sb0554000 1·22 46 
147233001 50 75 159269001 16 40 1·20 66 $00617000 41 70 
147941001 48 75 159272001 21 40 14 66 $00712101 27 40 
147987001 45 75 159343001 16·2 36 232384001 1·24·2 47 $00901001 23 40 
148847001 67 72 159379001 22-4 20 414900001 56-1-4 56 $00902001 16-3 10 
149127001 18 40 61 42 552907000 4 26 18 10 

40 40 84 42 51 58 24 40 
149809000 13 64 159384009 37 70 552908000 53 58 $00903001 22 40 
150172003 54-11 68 159624001 9-2 4 55 58 $01271001 3/8 75 
150173003 54-7 68 159625001 18-2 8 625010000 13 58 $01272001 7/16 75 
150174000 54-6·1 68 159761002 76 J00107001 2 66 $01273001 1/2 75 
150179002 54-8-1 68 159762002 46-1 -1 14 J00351001 10 68 $01274001 518 75 
150182000 54-4 68 76 J00353001 75 72 $01275001 314 75 
150183000 54·10·2 68 159763002 76 J00494001 2 68 $01276001 718 75 
150189109 54-1 68 159764202 76 J00649001 102· 1·2 48 $01466201 76 
150382001 19 4 159765202 46-1 14 J01684001 1-23-1-12 46 $01467201 46-3 16 
150491101 11 40 76 J01935001 102·1·1 48 76 
150553003 28 30 159766202 76 J02036001 76 72 $01468201 76 
151843001 77 159805001 31-3 30 J02130001 102·3 48 $01696001 49 40 
151927001 55 26 40-3 30 J02278001 1-12 66 $01700001 65·1 72 
152969001 28 58 51-7 32 J02293001 8 68 $01998001 51 42 
153057102 17 20 159917201 69 32 J02343001 1-23-8 47 $02460001 19 14 
153242000 1-24-5 47 159924001 53 42 J02441001 1·23-1·7 46 $02563001 14 36 

73 72 159926001 46·1·2 14 J02443001 1-23-1-1 46 15 36 
153483001 23 4 46-3·2 16 J02449001 1·23·1·15 46 $02761309 54 68 
154965001 21 4 46·5·3 18 J02493001 1-15 66 $02773001 54-2 68 
155578000 47 12 10-12·2 64 J02513001 1 68 $02778002 54·9 68 
156612001 77 159927001 46-1-5 16 J02515001 3 68 $02786002 54·10 68 
157968001 21 34 46-3·5 16 J02516001 6 68 $02787002 54·10·1 68 
158830001 21 2 180721001 20-2-2 24 J02517001 3 66 $03280001 9/16 75 
158831001 22 2 183507001 20-2-3 24 J02525001 1-10 66 $06139001 100-1 74 
158832000 23 2 183526001 20-1-1 24 J02537001 1-8 66 $06140001 100-2 74 
158879001 12 2 183598001 20·1·3 24 J02621001 1-19 60 $07478000 8 24 
158685201 15·1 4 183827001 4 22 J02657001 30·1-3 50 $08030000 1·24-4 47 
158888001 10 4 200190001 63 72 30-2-3 50 72 72 
158893000 5 6 203684001 1-7 66 30-3·3 50 $08047000 1· 1 60 
158945001 19 8 216205000 1-13 66 30-4-3 54 $09142000 1-1 1 46 
158946001 20 8 217071001 5 68 J02727001 1·23·1-13 46 $09212001 21-1 20 
159078001 44 14 218469001 1·23·1·11 46 J02989001 1·17 66 $09477001 20-2-1 24 
159079000 76 71 72 J02990001 1-19 66 $10174000 18 34 

76 218859001 30-1-5 50 J02991001 1-18 66 $10243000 26 58 
159080000 47-1 16 30-2-5 50 J03275001 4 66 $10820000 8 47 

76 30-3·5 50 J03283001 1·23·1 ·9 46 50-1-11 60 
76 30-4-5 54 J03284001 1·23-1-2 46 $10820001 9 47 
76 31 58 J03285001 1-23·1·3 46 $10820002 10 47 
76 221419001 1· 23·1·23 46 J03291001 1-23-1-24 46 50-2-11 52 

159081000 76 224508001 4 68 J03296001 1·23·1·21 46 510820003 11 47 
76 7 68 J03324001 1·23-1-5 46 $10820004 12 47 

159104001 22·2 20 9 68 J03410001 8 66 $10820005 13 47 
159113001 60 42 11 68 J03411001 74 72 51-1-11 52 
159117001 9 20 224514001 30-1-4 50 J03417001 103 48 $10820006 14 47 
159145001 5 22 30-2-4 50 J03419001 102-1 48 51·2· 11 54 
159150000 24 2 30·3-4 50 J03457001 1-16 66 $10820007 15 47 

26 2 30-4-4 54 J60081040 2 62 51-4· 11 56 
159158051 22 24 228475000 49 26 J80380040 4 62 $10820008 16 47 

32 70 76 28 J80813001 102-2 48 51·3-11 54 
159187000 29 26 32 47 J60814001 102 48 $12004000 18 14 
159193000 37 26 6 58 J80863001 1 66 $12441001 40-7 30 
159219101 31-1 30 30 58 S00306001 13 2 $13595101 22· 1 70 

81 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Paae 

513596101 22·2 70 537110101 76 $43178000 1·18 60 549496001 1·1-4 44 
513597101 10..19 64 $37111001 65 72 543186000 1-10 46 550110001 6-1 14 

22-3 70 537927000 45 10 5 47 550111000 11 24 
513650001 5-4 62 $37940001 2 8 $43250100 11-1·1 64 550113101 22·2 36 
$18707153 14 70 $38082001 5 44 $43251000 11·1·2 64 $50120001 7 20 
$19817001 5 36 $38118000 3()..3-2 50 $43252000 11-1·3 64 $ 50124001 2 2 
$20345001 4 47 $38128000 51-1-7-1 52 543253000 11-1-4 64 $50125001 4 2 
$21755001 2 36 51·2·7·1 54 $43255000 11-1-7 64 $50126001 6 2 
521798001 54·8 68 51·3·7·1 54 $43256000 11-1-8 64 550127001 8 2 
523337001 3 36 51-4-7·1 56 $43257000 11·1·9 64 $50128001 10 2 
$23618001 50-1·6 50 $38133000 30·1-2 50 $43267000 11·1·14 64 550131001 55 2 

50..2·6 50 30·4·2 54 $43268000 11-1·15 64 $50132000 1 4 
51-1·6 52 538145000 57 58 $43270000 11-1·16 64 $50133001 5 4 
51·2·6 54 $38146000 31 47 $43271000 11·1-11 64 $50136001 5-2 4 
51·3·6 54 53 48 $43272000 11-1·12 64 550142000 5-5 4 
51·4-6 56 $38155000 1-25-1 47 $43275000 1-12 46 550143001 9 4 

$24250001 3 70 1·6 60 $43276000 1-13 46 $50144001 9-1 4 
525328001 59 26 $38200000 1-24·1 47 $43318000 1·15 46 550146001 9-3 4 

88 28 1-7 60 $43717201 4 10 $50147001 12 4 
$25410050 3 34 $38201000 1-23-1-8 46 $43981000 11·1-17 64 $50148001 15 4 
525413101 10 34 1-24-3 47 $44629002 60 2 $50149101 15-2 4 
525417001 11 34 $38349001 78 $46454000 1·4 60 550150001 17 4 
$25418101 12 34 $38350001 78 $46455000 1-5 60 $50152001 20 4 
$25420051 15 34 538352101 6 47 $46703000 1·1·7-1 44 $50153001 22 4 
$25456001 22 30 78 547595000 30-2-2 50 550154001 1-1 6 
$25642001 13/16 75 538353101 7 47 $47664000 1·2 60 $50155001 4 6 
525789000 5 34 78 $47665000 1·3 60 $50156001 6-1 6 
529023000 1-1 -7-3 44 538735001 5-2 22 $47668000 1·8 60 $50157001 8 6 
$30205000 1·16 60 538736101 24 34 $47669000 1·9 60 $50159001 10 6 
$30209000 1-15 60 538761001 16·5 10 $47670000 1·10 60 $50160001 1 ()..1 6 
$30280000 1-1-7-6 44 23·2 10 $47673000 1-13 60 550161000 11 6 
$30564000 31-6 30 $38820000 1-17 46 $47678000 1-14 60 $50162001 12 6 

51·9 32 539819000 1-23·9 47 $47680000 1·21 60 550163001 12·1 6 
$30565003 31 ·7 30 $40616001 56-1 56 $47681000 1·22 60 $50164001 12·2 6 
$30565005 40-8 30 $40617000 56-1-1 56 $47693000 1-23-5 47 $50165001 12-3 6 
$31012001 34 10 $40618000 56-1-2 56 $47694000 1·23-3 47 $50166001 15 6 
$31013001 33 10 $40619000 56-1-3 56 $47720000 1·23-1-4 46 $50167001 16 6 
$31032001 51-10 32 $40620000 57 56 $47721001 1·23 46 550168001 17 6 
$31808001 18 4 $40621000 1-23-10 47 $47723201 1·6 46 $50169001 1 8 
$32263001 40 2 12 64 $47724000 1·23-6 47 $50170001 7 8 
$32335100 24-1 58 540623000 30..1-6 50 $47725000 1-23-1-19 46 $50171001 9 8 
$32521001 17 8 3()..2-6 50 $47726000 1·23-1·20 46 $50172001 11 8 
$35095000 1-2 30 3()..3-6 50 $47727000 1·23·1-18 46 $50174001 14 8 
$35184001 2()..1 14 3()..4-6 54 $47728000 1-23-1-17 46 550176001 18 8 
$35598000 56-1·5 56 901 58 $47729000 1·23·1-22 46 550178001 18-1 8 
$35630001 1 75 904 58 $47730000 1-23-1-16 46 550179001 21 8 
$36522001 100-11 74 540639001 54-6 68 $47733000 1·23-1-10 46 550180065 14 4 

12()..2 74 $40641001 54-12 68 $47734000 1·23·1-14 46 $50180070 14 4 
$36924001 78 $41216000 60 58 547735000 1-23·1·6 46 550180075 14 4 
$37055001 23 58 $41466001 21 20 $47749101 1-6-1 46 $50180080 14 4 
$37059001 1-32 47 $41964000 50·1-4 50 $47750000 3 62 $50180085 14 4 

78 50..2-4 50 $48034001 10-2 6 550180090 14 4 
$37060001 1-33 47 51-1-4 52 $48371060 14 4 550180475 13 70 

78 51·2-4 54 $48371065 14 4 $50180490 13 70 
$37100101 46-2 16 51-3-4 54 548371070 14 4 550182000 1 8 
$37100102 76 51-4-4 56 $48371075 14 4 $50183001 1 10 
537101102 76 $42116000 7 10 $48371080 14 4 550184001 6 10 
$37102101 46-4 16 542227009 1-19 46 $48371090 14 4 $50185001 8 10 

76 $42653000 900 58 $48579000 1·1·7·4 44 $50186001 10 10 
$37103101 76 542699000 1-17 60 $49492000 1-1·2 44 $50187001 12 10 
$37109102 76 $42890001 11·2 64 $49495000 1-1-3 44 550188001 16·1 10 

82 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51 I INDEX 

CODE REF NO Pane CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO PaQE CODE REF.NO PaQe 

$50180001 16-1-1 10 $50247001 10-1 40 $50326001 58 42 $50388001 48 30 
$50190001 16-1-2 10 $50248001 10-4 40 $50327001 62 42 $50389001 50 30 
$50191001 16-1-3 10 $50249001 17 40 $50328001 63 42 $50390101 51-1 30 
$50192001 16-2 10 $50252001 19 40 $50329000 65 42 $50391001 51-2 30 

17 10 $50253001 25 40 $50330101 1 70 $50392001 64 32 
$50193001 21 10 $50257001 26 40 $50331000 1-1 70 $50393000 68 32 
$50194001 23 10 $50258001 28 40 $50332000 1-2 70 $50394001 1 36 
$50195001 23-1 10 $50259101 30 40 $50334000 1-4 70 $50395001 6-1 36 
$50196001 24 10 $50260101 30-1 40 $50335000 1-8 70 7-1 36 
$50197001 29 10 $50263001 30-2 40 $50336000 1-9 70 $50398001 6-2 36 
$50198001 29-1 10 $50264000 30-3 40 $50337000 1-10 70 $50399101 6-3 36 
$50199001 29-2 10 $50265001 32 40 $50338000 2 70 $50400001 6-4 36 
$50200001 32 10 $50269000 35 40 $50339001 8 70 7-4 36 
$50201001 37 10 $50270000 36 40 $50340000 57 2 $50401001 6-6 36 
$50202001 38 10 $50271000 5-8 4 850341001 1-1 -3 62 7-6 36 
$50203001 42 10 $50272000 5-7 4 1-1-3 62 $50402001 6-7 36 
$50204001 43 10 $50273000 1 22 1-1-3 62 7-7 36 
$50205001 48 12 $50274001 10 22 1-2-3 62 $50403001 16-1 36 
$50206001 50 12 $50275001 12 22 1-2-3 62 $50404201 22 36 
$50207001 1 14 $50276001 1 34 1-2-3 62 $50405101 22-1 36 
$50208001 5-1 14 550278001 2 34 850342000 4 70 $50408001 24-1 36 
$50209000 8 14 $50279001 6 34 850343000 55 72 $50410001 28 36 
$50210001 9 14 $50280001 13 34 850344001 59 72 $50411001 29 36 
$50211001 11 14 $50281000 27 34 850345001 68 72 10 -2 40 
$50212001 13-1 14 $50282000 29 34 $50346001 80 72 $5041 2000 30 36 
$50213001 14-1 14 550283001 1 20 $50346001 80·3 72 $50413001 31 36 
$50214001 16-1 14 $50284001 3 20 $50349001 80-5 72 850414001 33-1 38 
$50216101 22 14 550285001 4 20 $50350001 120 74 550415001 33-2 38 

10-17 64 550286001 4-1 20 $50351001 120-3 74 850418001 33-3 38 
$50216001 25 14 550287001 4-2 20 $50354000 4 44 550417001 35-1 38 
850217001 27-1-1 14 $50288001 5 20 $50356001 8 26 $50418001 35-2 38 
$50218001 27-1-2 14 550289001 10 20 $50359001 13 26 850419001 33 38 

27-2-2 18 550290001 10-1 20 $50360001 15 26 850420001 35-5 38 
$50219101 27-1-3 14 $50291001 10-2 20 $50362001 31 20 850421001 1 46 

27-2-3 18 $50292001 10-3 20 $50363000 34 20 $50422000 1-14 46 
$50220001 33-1 14 $50293001 10-4 20 $50364001 35 20 $50423000 1-18 46 
$50221001 36 14 $50294001 12 20 $50365101 38 20 $50424000 1-20 46 
$50222001 38 14 $50295001 14 20 $50366001 40 20 $50425001 1-24 47 
$50223100 39 14 550296001 16 20 $50368001 1 30 $50431001 1· 25 47 
$50224001 42 14 $50297001 19 20 $50369001 1-1 30 $50437000 1-27 47 
$50225001 33-2 14 1-1-2 62 $50370001 3 30 $50438000 1-28 47 
$50226001 1 24 1-1-2 62 $50371101 5 30 $50439000 1-29 47 
$50227001 2-1 24 1-1-2 62 $50372001 7-1 30 $50440000 1-30 47 
850228001 2 -1-1 24 1-2-2 62 $50373001 7-2 30 $50441000 1-31 47 
$50229000 2-1-2 24 1-2-2 62 $50374001 7-5 30 $50442001 30-1 50 
$50230001 4 24 1-2-2 62 $50375001 7-6 30 $50443000 30-1-1 50 
850231100 7 24 $50298101 22 20 $50376001 7-7 30 $50444001 30-2 50 
$50232000 6 24 $50299101 22-1 20 15 30 $50445000 30-2·1 50 
$50233001 10 24 $50300001 23 20 26 30 30-3-1 50 
850234901 20 24 $50303001 42-1 40 5503noo1 16 30 30-4-1 54 
$50235901 20-1 24 $50304001 1-1-1 62 $50378001 18 30 $50448001 30-3 50 
$50236001 20-1-2 24 $50309001 1-1-1 62 $50379001 21 30 $50447001 30-4 54 
850237001 20-2 24 $50311001 1-1-1 62 $50380000 23 30 $50448000 30-5 54 
$50239001 20-2-4 24 $50313101 1-2·1 62 $50381000 24 30 $50451201 1-1 44 

21 24 $5031710 1 1-2-1 62 850382001 25 30 $50453000 1-1-7 44 
$50240001 1 22 $50319101 1-2-1 62 $50383001 29 30 $50455000 1-1-7-2 44 
$50241001 2 22 $50321001 77 $50384101 32 30 $50456000 1-1-7-7 44 
$50243001 5 22 $50322101 77 56 32 $50457000 1-1-8 44 
$50244001 5·1 22 $50323000 50 42 $50385001 39 30 $50458100 1 58 
$50245001 6 22 $50324001 52-1 42 $50386001 40-5 30 $50459100 2 58 
$50246001 1-1 40 $50325001 57 42 $50387001 40-6 30 $50460000 3 58 

83 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51 / INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO PaOE CODE REF.NO ~r CODE REF.NO Page 

550461000 4 58 $50525000 41 26 551020000 87 28 552761001 4 36 
550462000 5 58 550527000 43 26 551117001 1/4 75 $52763000 39 26 
550463000 7 58 550528000 44 26 $51118001 1-16 46 $52764001 2 26 
550464000 7-1 58 550529000 45 26 $51162001 28 20 $52770000 42-2 40 

9 58 $5053()000 46 26 551170001 10 40 $52778001 42 40 
$50465000 11 58 850531000 47 26 851171001 1 40 $5~01 5-3 4 
550466000 16 58 $50532000 48 26 551172001 52 42 $53181000 3 44 
550467000 16-1 58 $50533000 56 26 $51173001 6 22 553902301 1 60 
550468000 18 58 850536001 57 26 851174001 16 10 553996101 5 62 
550471000 24 58 550537000 60 26 551176001 1 6 553997000 5 -1 62 
550472000 24-2 58 74 28 551178101 27-1 14 553998001 5-2 62 
550473000 24-3 58 550538001 61 26 551179101 6 36 554027001 50.1-1 50 
$50474000 5().1-3 50 850539000 62 26 551180001 16 36 50.2-1 50 

5().2-3 50 550540001 63 26 551181001 35 38 51-1-1 52 
51 -1-3 52 850541001 65 28 551182101 51 30 51·2-1 54 
51-2-3 54 550542001 67 28 551183001 40 30 51·3-1 54 
51-3-3 54 550543001 69-1 28 551184001 31 30 51·4-1 56 
51-4-3 56 $50544000 69-2 28 551185001 7 30 $54028001 50·1-2 50 

550476001 120·1 74 550545000 72 28 551190001 12 8 50·2-2 50 
550477001 100 74 550546000 73 28 $51223001 6 6 51-1-2 52 
550483100 52 48 550547000 75 28 551225001 6 14 51-2-2 54 
550484000 1-35 47 550548001 77 28 551226001 2 24 51-3-2 54 
550485100 50-1-7-2 50 550549000 79 28 551248101 66-2 42 51-4-2 56 

50-2·7-2 52 550550001 80 28 77 554501101 10 64 
51-1-7-2 52 550551001 82 28 551249101 77 $54502101 27·2 18 
51-2·7-2 54 550552000 84 28 551250101 77 554503001 27-2-1 18 
51-3·7-2 54 550556000 17 26 551282001 54-5 68 10·1 64 
51-4-7-2 56 $50557000 22 26 551283001 54-3 68 554504001 33·3 18 

550486100 50-1·7-3 50 550558000 23 26 551290001 34-1 70 10·2 64 
50-2·7-3 52 550559001 20 26 318 75 554505001 33-3-1 18 
51-1-7-3 52 550562001 45 14 551351001 7/16 75 10·2-1 64 
51-2-7-3 54 550563000 18 26 551352001 18-1 20 $54506001 33·3-2 18 
51-3·7-3 54 550564000 19 26 112 75 10·2-2 64 
51-4-7-3 56 550565001 so 58 551353001 9116 75 554507001 52 18 

550488100 3 47 550566001 1-1 46 551354001 34-2 70 10-3 64 
550498001 56 56 550567001 1-2 46 518 75 554508001 13·2 18 
550499000 56-2 56 550568001 1-3 46 551355001 11116 75 10·5 64 
550500000 30-6 54 550632101 50·1 50 551356001 314 75 554509000 56 18 
550501201 H-1 48 $50633100 50.1-7 50 551357001 718 75 10-6 64 
550502201 H-2 48 550634101 50-2 50 551358001 18-2 20 564610001 57 18 
550503201 H-3 48 550635100 SQ-2-7 50 34-3 70 10·7 64 
550504301 H-4 48 $50636101 51-1 52 1 75 $54511001 16·2 18 
550505301 H-5 48 550637100 51·1-7 52 551359001 34-5 70 10-9 64 
550506301 H-6 48 550638101 51·2 54 29 75 554512001 14·2 18 
$50507301 H-7 48 550639100 51·2-7 54 551360001 34-4 70 10·10 64 
550508301 H-8 48 550640101 51-3 54 32 75 $54513001 20-2 18 
550509301 H-9 48 550641100 51·3-7 54 551361001 1-1 62 10·11 64 
550510201 H-10 48 550642101 51-4 56 551362001 1-1 62 554514101 46-5 18 
550511001 35-9 38 550643100 51-4-7 56 551363001 1-1 62 10·12 64 
550512001 35-10 38 550644000 61 58 $51364001 1-2 62 554515001 46-5-2 18 
550513000 24 26 550644001 1-38 47 551365001 1-2 62 1Q-12-1 64 
$50514000 25 26 $50645000 1-25-2 47 551366001 1-2 62 76 
550515000 26 26 550649000 50.1-7-1 50 551418001 5 14 554516101 46-5-1 18 
550516001 27 26 50·2-7·1 50 551514101 76 1Q-12-6 64 
550517001 30 26 $50656201 1 44 551896001 80-1 72 554517000 47-2 18 
550518000 32 26 550657001 1 44 551901201 1-1 -1 44 10.13 64 
550519000 33 26 550660000 1-4 46 552248001 6 4 76 
550520000 35 26 550663001 77 552431000 22-5 36 554518101 46-6 18 
550521000 36 26 550664001 66·1 42 552432001 39 40 76 
550522000 38 26 77 552433001 39-1 40 554519001 7 36 
550524000 40 26 550665001 77 552434001 39-4 40 554520001 7-2 36 

84 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51 / INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE AEF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE AEF.NO Page 

854520001 10·14 64 
854521001 7·3 36 

10·15 64 
$54522001 66·3 42 

10·16 64 
77 

$54741001 9 24 
$54763001 69 28 
$54767000 150 74 
$54768001 1-3 70 
$54987001 46-5-6 18 

10·12-5 64 
$55344001 77 
$55345002 76 
$55346002 76 
$55347002 76 
$55348001 76 
$55349001 76 
$55350001 76 
$55361100 151 74 
$55663001 35 70 
$55975001 62 32 
$56251001 24-4 36 
$58097001 24 36 
$58098001 24·2 36 
$58731000 1-23 60 
$58971001 11-1 64 
$58972000 11·1·5 64 
$58973000 1 1·1·19 64 
$58974000 1-1·11 44 
558976001 1 1·1·16 64 
$58984000 4 44 
558987001 1-1-12 44 
558986001 11 64 
558969001 11 64 
$59987001 17·1 40 
SA0287000 63 58 
U32744000 1·20 60 
U34870001 1·1-7-5 44 
XA2220050 1·1·9 44 
Y42215591 1-11 60 
Y44715591 1-25·3 47 
Y44715591 1-12 60 

85 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.,otf-IH:itatt 

I~- ·:;-j' ''/ '/ 
PARTS BOOK 

'f407-8561 ;Si!;&ltiHI&ii'if~ll!]' 15 ii 1 ~ TEL (052) 624-2392 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, L TO 
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mlzuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 61-52-824-21 77 

Ptinted in Japan 118-Ef80 
S96H80·101 
2002.05.1" (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	HE-8000
	English
	CONTENTS
	Machine body
	Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism
	Upper shaft mechanism
	Zigzag mechanism
	Emergency stop mechanism
	Presser foot mechanism
	Feed mechanism (For "-2 & -3")
	Feed mechanism (For "-5")
	Cutter mechanism
	Thread breakage detector mechanism
	Lower shaft mechanism
	Rotary hook mechanism
	Lubrication
	Threading mechanism
	Bobbin winder mechanism
	Upper thread trimmer mechanism
	Lower thread trimmer mechanism
	Synchronizer
	Operation panel mechanism
	Control box mechanism
	Power supply equipment mechanism
	Printed circuit board mechanism
	Attachment set (Option parts)
	Motor mechanism
	Safety cover
	Accessories
	Accessories (Option parts)
	Gauge parts list
	Warning labels
	INDEX

	Japanese
	目次
	主体関係
	針棒・天秤関係
	上軸関係
	針振関係
	非常停止関係
	押え関係
	送り関係(-2, -3)
	送り関係(-5)
	カッター関係
	糸切れ感知関係
	下軸関係
	カマ関係
	給油潤滑関係
	糸通し関係
	糸巻き関係
	上糸切り関係
	下糸切り関係
	針位置検出器関係
	操作パネル関係
	コントロールボックス関係
	電装品関係
	プリント基板関係
	付属装置関係（オプション部品）
	モータ関係
	カバー関係
	付属品関係
	付属品関係（オプション部品）
	ゲージ部品一覧表
	警告ラベル
	索引






